RESOLUTION NO.___2019-89

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMARNDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE iT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Comptroller:

Date Paid: February 27, 2019 {via check and ACH)

Adopted: February 26, 2019

President of Council




“TIME SENSITIVE’ INVOICES FOR COUNCIL MEETING OF
FEBRUARY 26, 2019:

Expense report not attached. To be paid on or before 2/28/19;

ANJEC @ $400.00
Buonadonna & Benson, PC @ $513.00
Comcast @ §272.91
Gannett Satellite @ $5,890.23
Lelli, Robert & Alene @ 75.00
Expense report not attached. To be paid on or before 3/1/19:

Cornerstone @ $4,316.92
Public Power Association @$53,188.97
Expense report not attached. To be paid on or before 3/11/19:
Calpine Vineland Solar LL.C @ $5,278.27
Expense report not attached. To be paid on or before 3/12/19;
Constellation New Energy Inc. @ $4,679.48
Constellation New Energy Inc. @ $6,658.46

Direct Energy Business @3%$231,734.60



February 22, 2018 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 1
12:02 pu Purchase Order Listing By vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: No Open: N Paid; N void: N
Range: First 10 Last Revd: N Held: N Aprvi Y B
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes First Enc Date Range: First  to 12/31/19  Bid: vy State: Y Other: Y  Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Dascription Contract PC Type First  Rovd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ACORKD0SA CORKY LINARDO:FIRE&SAFE. EQUI - -
19-00967 02/01/19 CARL AUTHOR INSP/BLDMAIN
1 CARL AUTHOR 6 MO INSPECTION 148.75
Tracking Id: 3109 CARL V ARTHUR CENTER

9-01-26-310-3101-23018

? CARTRIDGE KITCHEN PYROCHEM 16G 21,25 9-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3109 CARL V ARTHUR CENTER

3 12% 24,00 9-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

4 3% .00 9-07-55-502-8014-53018
200,00

19-01045 02/04/19 EXTING, INSP. /BLDMAIN
1 YEARLY FIRE EXTINGUISHER 68.00 9-01-26-310-3101-23018

Tracking Id: 3102
2 QTY. 7 HYDRO/RECHARGE
Tracking Id: 3102
3 QTY. 1 HYDRO/RECHARGE 80,75
Tracking Id: 3102 POLICE BUILDING
4 Qry. 1 - 6 YR. MAINTENANCE
Tracking Id: 3102 POLICE BUILDING
5QrY. 1 - 6 YR. MAINTENEANCE
Tracking 1d: 3102 POLICE BUILDING

POLICE BUILDING
255.85
POLICE BUILDING

9-01-26-310-3101-23018
9-01-26-310-3101-23018
34.00 9-01-26-310-3101-23018

25.50  9-01-26-310-3101-23018

b 12% 65.52 9-05-55-502-9007-53018
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
7 3% 16.38 9-07-55-502-8014-53018
546.00
vendor Total: 746.00

ABSWEQDS: ABS: WELDING. o
19-01370 02/14/19 REBER SCHOOL/BLDMAIN
1 INSTALL MAIN MC CABLE 4,991.34 9-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3110 OTHER BUILDINGS

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A
B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A
B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A
B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A
B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A
B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A
B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A
B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A
B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A
B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A

B CITY KALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A

02/01/19 02/08/19
02/01/19 02/08/19
02/01/19 02/08/19
02/01/19 02/08/19

02/04/19 02/08/19
02/04/19 02/08/19
02/04/19 02/08/19
02/04/19 02/08/19
02/04/19 Q2/08/19
02/04/19 02/08/1%
02/04/19 02/08/18

02/14/19 02/21/19

33869
33869
33869
33869

33900
33900
33900
33900
33900
33909
33900

0044



February 22, 2019
12:02 pM

CITY OF VINELAND

purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name

Page No: 2

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount  Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl
ABSWEODS ABS: WELDING' e continued T T TR I I I RUE SR MRS BRI
19-01370 02/14/19 REBER SCHOOL/BLDMAIN Continued
2 1% 704.66 9-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A 02/14/19 02/21/19 0044 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 3% 176.17 9-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A 02/14/19 02/21/19 0044 N
5,872.17
vendor Total: 5,872.17
ACCESDI0 ACCESS (CREDENTIAL SYSTEMS, A DiP  i7iiwioniasiriannoiein
19-00701 03/24/19 SUPPLIES / CSU / POL
1 PART #659376 / 145,00 9-01-25-240-2502-23028 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 01/24/19 02/21/19 424062 N
7 PART #900805 / 214,00 9-01-25-240-2502-23028 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 01/24/19 02/21/19 424062 N
3 PART # $12144 30.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23028 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 01/24/19 02/21/19 424062 N
389.00
vandor Total: 389.00
ENVIROGS ACY ENVIRO - - LR RS SRS RIS S SIS S S
19-01117 02/05/1% WASTE DISPOSAL/ELEC GEN
1 FOR ROUTINE WASTE/PICK UP 890,80 B8-05-55-502-9001-53311 B GENERATION DIV - DISPOSAL HAZARD WASTE A 02/05/19 02/06/19 208837 N
Tracking Id: E549 MISC QTHER POWER GEN EXP
Vandor Total: 890.80
ADVANGS0 : ADVANTAGE TNDUSTRIAL SUPBLY IN AT SR B N P S R MR R
19-00404 01/15/19 FOR VEHICLE MTC. FACILITY/WM
1 EMERALD 6X BALCK WITRILE EXAM 230.00 9-01-26-315-1113-23028 B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 01/15/19 02/21/19 (0060121 N
2 EMERALD 6X BALCK MITRILE EXAM 230,00 9-01-26-315-1113-23028 B VEKICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 01/15/19 02/21/19 0060121 N
3 TIDE LAUNDRY PODS FOR VEHICLE 47.00 9-01-26-313-1113-23028 B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 01/15/19 02/21/19 (060121 N
4 FLEECE COTTON LINED JERSEY 35,76 9-01-26-315-1113-23028 B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 01/15/19 02/21/19 0060121 N
5 SHIPPING 20,00 9-01-26-315-1113-23028 B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 01/15/1% 02/21/19 (060121 N
562.76
vender Total: 562.76



February 22, 2019
12:02 PM

CITY OF VINELAND

Purchase Order Listing By vendor Name

Page No: 3

vendor # Name

PO # PC Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void
Ttem Descriptien amount Charge Account  Acct Type Descripticn Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
AFFORDLS AFFORDABLE INTERIOR SYSTEMS (A 0 -0 i oo fwvooa s c i bl T D0 m il il bl e T e
18006695 10/24/18
1 6,998.46 C-06-00-000-1836-72100 B Ordinance 2018-36 A 10/24/18 02/11/19 612075M
Tracking Id: E341 STRUCTURES & IMPROV. - CT
vendor Total: 6,958.46
AIRNOQOSAIRNOVAINC ........
19-01068 02/04/19 STACK EMISSION & RATA TEST E/G
2 STACK EMISS&RATA CLVL TEST E/G 15,405.00 9-05-55-502-9001-53342 B GENERATION DIV - EMISSIONS TESTING A 02/04/19 02/15/19 £329
Tracking Id: ES53C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
vendor Total: 15,405.00
ALLBRODS ALLBRITE: CLEANING SERVICES LLC. (. @ 0 7 o oo ii i e L e e e i
19-01293 02/12/19 MTHLY CLEANING SERVICES EL/GEN
1 MTHLY CLEANING SERVICES EL/GEN 515.00 9-05-55-502-9002-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE A 02/12/1% 02/15/19 02/19 cITyy
Tracking Id: E554 NMTCE OF MISC OTHER GEN PL
vendor Total: 515.00
SROTHOUS, ALLONARDO BROTHERS £ © 177 174 100t i o i st s e
19-0074% 01/24/19 FOR RCAD DEPT#29/VM
1 ALTGNMENT FOR ROAD DEPT.'S 155.00 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEWICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/24/1% 01/28/19 Al5778
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
vendor Total: 155.00
ALOTTO0S ALOTTA LUV LLC™ © .00 0 RN SR SRR S
19-00599 (1/22/19 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / POL
2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 52.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K~9 EXPENSES A 01/22/1% 02/05/19 18197
3 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 52.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES A 01/22/1% 02/08/19 18228

104.00

vendor Total: 104,00



February 22, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND
12:02 pm Purchase Order Listing By vendor Name

Page No: 4

Vendar # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Ivoice Excl
ALTECO2G ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC- - SR L e e kR
19-00687 01/24/1% FOR ELECT. DIST.#48 & #ZZ/VM
1 TRAVEL TIME TO REPAIR HYDRULIC 125.00 9-05-55-502-9003-5339C B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/24/19 01/29/19 50344215 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
2 REPAIRS TO THE BUCKET IT WILL 1,340.85 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01724719 01/29/19 50344231 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
1,465.85
vendor Total: 1,465.85
AMERI17 AMERTCAN. SAFETY UTILITY CORP, - - - o0 0 oo o i i e D e e
18-01200 12/13/18 ED- WAREHOUSE STOCK
7 COBRA CLASSIC ARC FLASH HOOD 795.96 §-05-55-502-9003-53322 B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT A 12/13/18 02/G1/19 316412 N
Tracking 1d: £588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXF.
18-01318 12/14/18 ED- WAREHOUSE STOCK
1 OCCUNOMIX CLASSIC FR 298,22 8-05-55-502-9003-53322 B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT A 12/14/18 01/10/19 314706 N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
3 freight 16.60 8-05-55-502-9003-53322 B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT A 02/22/19 02/22/19 314706 N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
314.82
vendor Total: 1,110.78
AMERIZISAMERIGAS oo _______ ....
18-01431 02/15/19 PROPANE DELTVERY / POL
1 PROPANE DELIVERY / 911.54 9-01-31-435-3106-23023 B POLICE ACADEMY - NATURAL GAS A 02/15/19 02/22/19 3088111760 N
2 HAZMAT FEE - T 10:99 9-01-31-435-3106-23023 B POLICE ACADEMY - NATURAL GAS A 02/15/19 02/22/19 3088111760 N
3 FUEL RECOVERY FEE - T 5.97 9-01-31-435-3106-23023 B POLICE ACADEMY - NATURAL GAS A 02/15/19 02/22/19 3088111760 N
928.50
vendor Total: 928.50
ROTHMOOL ANDREW ROTHMAN 75 100 00 0t s it s e s T s

19-01343 02/13/19 Reimbursement forA Rothman '

1 Reimbursment for A. Rothman 125.00 9-07-55-502-8005-53038 B MAINT OF SERVICE BLDG DIV - MISCELLANEOU A 02/13/19 02/15/19

vendor Total: 125.00

REINB 1901343



February 22, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page NoT 5
12:02 pH Purchase Order Listing By verdor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1699
Ttem Description Amount  Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

ANIMAOLO ANIMAL CLINIC OF BUENA. ~ ~ =@ R R R I P A
19-00894 01/30/19 OPEN PO / K~§ VISITS / POL

1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 18.72 9-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES A 01/30/19 01/31/19 52129 N
2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 42,00 9-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-G EXPENSES A 01/30/19 01/31/19 52134 N
3 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 33,30 9-01-25-240-2502-23039 B PCLICE OPERATIONS - K-8 EXPENSES A 01/30/19 02/05/19 52223 N
4 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 140.54 9-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-8 EXPENSES A 01/30/19 02/08/19 52388 N
5 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 85.50 9-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES A 01/30/19 02/12/19 52484 N
b OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 401,61 9-01-25-240-2502-23039 B POLICE OPERATIONS - K-9 EXPENSES A 01/3G/19 02/13/19 52547 N
721.67
Vendor Total: 721.67
ARAMAQCS: ARAMARK: UNTFORM SERVICES © ¢ -0 f 8% fi st i s 3 i sl i i e D
19-01047 02/04/19 UNIFORM RENTAL SERVICE / WU
1 UNIFORM RENTAL LAUNDRY 404,68 9-07-55-502-8004-53033 B OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - UNIFORM A 02/04/19 02/14/19 52022850-143167 N
vendor Total: 404,68
ARCENDOS: ARC ENTERPRISES LLC ooy o bt o b e L Ll B e e e
19-01041 02/04/19 JANITORIAL SERVICES
1 JANITORIAL SERVICES 525.00 9-05-55-502-9003-53051 B DIST DIV - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES A 07/04/19 02/22/19 03-2019 N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC, DISTRIBUTION EXP. \
2 JANITORIAL SERVICES 525.00 9-05-55-502-9003-53051 B DIST DIV - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES A 02/04/19 02/22/19 04-201% N
Tracking Id: £588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
1,950.00
vendor Total: 1,950.00
ASS0C020- ASSOCTATED  TRUCK PARTS & v TR EEE B s e e f s T e T
19-00102 01/30/19 po for vehicle mai ntenance /FD
1 PO for vehicle maintenance 13.95 6-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE QPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/10/19 01/28/19 292593 N
2 p0 for vehicle maintenance 120.83 9-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/10/19 01/28/19 292590 N
3 PO for vehicle maintenance §.00 9-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/10/19 02/11/19 293926 N

142.78

vendor Total: 142,78



February 22, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 6
12:02 oM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ACUA3005 ATLANTIC COUNTY:UTTLITIES:AUTH' © 00 oo nm ot (0 it i S R RS B R S
19-01414 02/15/19 RESIDENTIAL CURBSIDE PICKUP
1 JANUARY 2019 RESIDENTIAL 213,223.99  9-09-55-502-7007-53072 B SOLID WASTE SHARED CPERATIONS - TIPPING A 02/15/19 02/15/1% 0301376176/61%7 N

vendor Total:  213,223.99

ATLANO70 ATLANTIC CTY. FIREACADEMY o
19-00279 01/14/19 Fire OFficer 1 Course / FD

1 Fire Officer 1 Course 185.00 9-01-25-265-2402-23042 B FIRE OPEZRATIONS - TRAINING A 01/14/19 01/28/19 201902 N
19-00280 01/14/19 Fire officer 2 Course / FD
1 Fire officer 2 Course 185.00 9-01-25-265-2402-23042 B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING A 01/14/19 01/28/19 201903 N
vendor Total: 370.00

DETESOOL AUREA DEJESUS 01T e e
19-01289 02/12/19
1 31.00 9-05-99-900-0000-00024 B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE & 02/12/19 02/12/19 "AUREA DEJESUS" N

vendor Total: 31.00

AUTOMO25  AUTOMOTIVE - PARTS (O OF 51 B SR A D T e R T L T e e
19-00109 01/10/19 o for vehicle maintenance /FD

6 PO for vehile maintenance §5.69 9-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/10/19 02/11/19 145703 N
19-00726 01/24/19 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / WU
2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 9.56 9-07-55-502-8002-53018 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV ~ BLDGS & FIXTURE R A 01/24/19 02/01/18 145262 N
vendor Total: 15,25

AUTOZO0S AUTOZONE & v of o @i : e e T T T SIS OIS R Stk
19-00091 01/10/19 PO For Veh1c1e Rega1rs / D

6 Po for vehicla Repairs 7.98 9-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/10/19 02/06/19 1889402142 i
19-00134 01/10/19 FOR ALL ROAD,EMS & POLICE/WM

1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 15.92 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/10/18 01/31/19 1889392658 N
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS

2 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 15,92 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPALRS A 01/10/19 01/31/19 1889392658 N



February 22, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND
12:02 P Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name

Page No: 7

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
AUTOZ0OS AUTOZONE - T ContTnued e e e T e T e
19-00134 01/10/19 FOR ALL ROAD EMS & POLICE/vM  Continued
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
3 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 15,92 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/10/19 01/31/19 1889392658 N
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
47.76
vendor Total: 55.74
BARREQZS BARRETTA PLUMBING INC. . SR AR N T T I RO T A T D T T I LI DR U B
19-01252 02/08/1% 1694 w OAK RD /CDP
1 1694 w. OAK RD EMERGENCY 3,650,0C T7-18-00-289-0000-80300 B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING A 02/08/19 02/19/19 72933 N
2 1694 W DAK RD ADDITIONAL WORK 1,267.5¢ T1-18-00-289-0000-8030C B NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING A 02/08/19 02/19/19 73012 N
4,917.50
vendor Total: 4,917.50
BATTEQOS BATTELINI:TRANSPORT:SYSTEMSTIN © ' - fswd o/ i D9 i e D e e e T
19-00258 01/14/19 FOR ALL PUBLIC WORKS VEH./WM
3 VARIOUS VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT 145,00 9-01-26-315-1113-23004 B VEKICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-TOWING A 01/14/19 (2/18/19 16907 N
19-00261 01/14/19 TOWING OF EMS VEHICLES/VM -
1 VARIOUS -TOWING NEEDED FOR ALL 435,00 9-01-26-315-1113-23004 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-TOWING A 01/14/19 02/18/19 16948 N
Tracking 1d: 3503 EMS
19-00451 01/17/1% FOR ALL ELECT. DIST. VEH./WM
1 VARIOUS TOWING OF ALL ELECTRIC 217,50 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/17/19 02/18/1% 16759 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
7 VARTOUS TOWING OF ALL ELECTRIC 217,50 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/17/19 02/18/19 16930 N
Tracking Ic: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
435.00
19-00818 01/28/19 FOR ALL PUBLIC WORKS VEH./WM
1 VARTOUS VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT 495,00 9-01-26-315-1113-23004 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MATNT-TOWING A 01/28/1% 02/13/19 16865 N



February 22, 2019 CITY OF VINELAMND Page No: 8
12:02 Py Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name

vendor # Name .
PO # PO Date Descripticn Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

19-01259 02/11/19 FOR WATER UTILITY #17/wM
1 TOW WATER UTILITY #17 TO GROFF 145.00 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP A 02/11/19 02/18/19 17027 N

vendor Totai: 1,655.00

BAYKEDDS BAY HEAD IWESTMENTS THC, = T L s
19-00745 01/24/19 FOR ALL EMS AMBULANCES/WM

1 HEATER VALVE VACUUM #05000033 122.00 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/24/1¢ 01/30/19 (105730 N
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
2 SHIPPING 12.50 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/24/19 01/30/19 0105730 N
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
134,50
vender Total: 134,50

BELLIOOS BELLIA OFFICE FURNITURE. "~ % -t oot il ol o e i
18006687 10/24/18

i ' 319,59 C-06-00-000-1836-7210¢ B Ordinance 2018-35 A 10/24/18 02/11/19 51728 N
Tracking Id: €341 STRUCTURES & IMPROV. - CT
vendor Total: 316.39

19-01402 02/14/19 JANUARY BILL - BENECARD

1Ty 175,042.99 9-01-23-220-0000-23047 B NON-DEPT - GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EM A 02/14/19 02/21/19 2/14/19 N
2 LIBRARY §,072.44 9-01-29-390-4501-23047 B LIBRARY MIN APPRCP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA A 02/14/19 02/21/19 2/14/19 N
3 ELECTRIC 53,980.38 9-05-55-503-0000-53047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES A 02/14/19 02/21/19 2/14/19 N
Tracking d: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
4 WATER 15,422.97 9-07-55-503-0000-53047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES A 02/14/19 02/21/1% 1/14/19 N
5 SOLID WASTE 1,489.10 9-09-55-502-0000-53047 B GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES A 02/14/19 02/21/19 2/14/19 N
6 GRANT 25.87 G-12-60-800-7543-21471 B COP 43RD YEAR - GENERAL ADMIN A 02/14/19 02/21/19 2/14/19 N
7 GRANT 1,993.12 G-02-57-881-2019-45447 B UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2019 FRINGE BENE A 02/14/19 02/21/19 2/14/1% N
8 GRANT 505.18 G-02-57-881-2019-45202 B UEZ 2MD GEN - UEZ CORP EMPLOYEE 2019 A 02/14/19 02/21/19 2/14/19 N



February 22, 2019
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Page Mo: g

vendor # Name

PO # PG Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Ttem Description amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
BENECO0S BENECARD SERVICES INC: - & . =Continued: - - fs s 0 o e i i e e e
19-01402 02/14/19 JANUARY BILL - BENECARD Continued
G GRANT 517.40 G-02-58-608-2018-91105 B CUMB CO DOH-CHILD LEAD POISON PREV 7/1/1 A 02/14/19 02/21/18 2/14/19 N
257,049.45 -
vendor Total:  257,049.45
BERCO005 BERCO FLEET SERVICE-INC, =« iiiii i S T T T e S
19-00110 01/10/19 Po for vehicle maintenance/ FD
1 p0 for vehicle maintenance 103.47 9-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/10/1% 01/31/19 16677 N
vendor fotal: 103.47
BERMAJOS BERMAN PRINTING & STAMPIMFG CO\ . [ i@ iil:: SRR R N
19-01258 02/11/19 INK STAMPS / HEALTH
1 TEODAT#43132 BLACK INK 42,50 9-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/11/19 02/22/19 19-01258 N
2 5-310 RED INK 24,50 9-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/11/19 02/22/19 19-01258 N
3 TRODAT #4813 RED INK 33.00 9-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/11/19 02/22/19 19-01258 ¢
4 5-831 RED INK 24,00 9-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/11/19 02/22/19 19-01258 K
§ $-843 BLACK INK 23,50 9-01-27-330-3502-23028 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/11/19 02/22/19 19-01258 N
147.50
vendor Total 147.50
BEYEROOS BEYER FORD . .« . 5 i ifiii oo
19-00226 01/14/19 E62 Emergency L1ghts / FD
1 62 Emergency Lights 209.52 9-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/14/19 02/11/19 56019 N
2 E62 Emergency Lights 18.90 9-01-25-205-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/14/19 02/12/19 56019 N
228.42
19-00628 01/23/19 £3 Body LED Lights /FD
1 Red LED Body Lights w/ Bevel 685.26 9-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/23/19 02/19/19 56067 N
2 Amber LED Body Lights w/ Bevel 228.42 9-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE QPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/23/19 02/19/19 56067 N
913.68
vendor Total: 1,142,10
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BLAZEQODS BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT LLC " o e 0 i s e e
19-00993 02/01/19 partséRepairs vehicle Maint/FD
1 po for vehicle Maintenace 17.04 9-01-25-265-2402-23001 8 FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 02/01/19 02/04/19 4564 N
vendor Total: 17.04
BLOCKCOS BLOCK LINE SYSTENS, LLC. ot 07 "lir D Did i Drn i e s T s
19-01321 02/12/19 FEBRUARY 2019 BILL/ PURCH.
1 TELEPHONE & EQUIPMENT §,980.13 9-01-31-440-0000-23011 B NON-DEPT - TELEPHONE A 02/12/19 02/12/19 701167190215 W
310.68 9-01-29-390-4501-24998 B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
104,91 6-02-57-881-2018-45427 B UEZ IND GEN - ECON DEVELOP 2018 TELEPHON
597.16 9-07-55-502-8004-53011 B OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - TELEPHON
76.66 9-07-55-502-8011-53011 B UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - TELEPHONE
988.68 9-07-55-502-8014-53011 B SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
76.66 9-09-55-502-7005-53011 B SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
2 ACCT. PURPOSES 936.09 9-05-55-502-6001-53011 B GENERATION DIV - TELEPHONE A 02/12/19 02/12/19 701167190215 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR :
3 ACCT PURPOSES 953.58 9-05-55-502-9003-53011 B DIST DIV - TELEPHONE A 02/12/19 02/12/19 701167190215 N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP,
4 ACCT PURPOSES 185.60 9-05-55-502-9003-53011 8 DIST DIV - TELEPHONE A 02/12/19 02/12/19 701167190215 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
§ ACCT. PURPOSES 153,32 9-05-55-502-9004-53011 B UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - TELEPHONE A 02/12/19 02/12/19 701167196215 N
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
6 CDP CHARGES 34.97 G-12-60-800-7543-20534 B CDP 43RD YEAR - REHABILITATION - ADMIN - A 02/12/19 02/12/19 701167190215 N
51.11 G-12-60-800-7543-21471 B CDP 43RD YEAR - GENERAL ADMIN
13,449.55
Vendor Total: 13,449,55
BROWNOBC - BROWN'S: INTEGRATED- PEST MANAGE oo PP SR S DR ¥ S R
19-00803 01/28/19 PEST CONTROL
1 PEST CONTROL 60.00 9-05-35-502-9003-53018 B DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE A 01/28/19 01/29/19 115223 N

Tracking Icd: £591 MTCE. OF STRUCTURES

vendor Total: 60.00
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BRT148  BRT TECHNOLOGIES,: LLC . SR T D I T S N
18-01262 12/14/18 Assessment Postcards
1 2019 Assessement Postcards 9,751.00 §8-01-20-150-1204-23017 B TAX ASSESSOR - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE & A 12/14/18 02/13/19 N

vendor Total: 9,?51.00

BUCK3007 BUCKLEY- CABLE CONSTRUCTION CO, =& "w 7 i oo i
19-01246 02/08/19 ESCROW REFUND / POL
1 ESCROW REFUND / 2,762.5¢ T7-03-99-900-0000-02034

vendor Total: 2,762.50

PCOD00L0 BUONADONNA & BENSON PC ™ ¢ -

19-01348 02/13/19 DISCIPLINARY AND LABOR

1 CAIGNON, KATHY VMEY
Tracking Id; E923

54,00 9-05-55-502-90006-53408
QUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED

2 LOUIS COURT 270.00 9-01-20-155-1401-23044
Tracking Id: 1109 Engineering

3 WMEU SITE IMPROVMENTS 243.00 9-01-20-155-1401-23044
Tracking Id: 1109 Engineering

4 OAK ROAD MINOR SUBDIVISION 54,00 9-01-20-155-1401-23044
Tracking Id: 1109 Engineering _
5 SALLY BELTRAN TAX COLLECTION 1,174.50 9-01-20-155-1401-23044
Tracking Id: 1205 TAX COLLECTOR
6 CAMALIEL CRUZ 2,322.00 9-01-20-155-1401-23044
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
7 MEAGHAN PAGAW 486.00 9-01-20-155-14(1-23044
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
§ ANTHONY TORRES POLICE 1,471.50 9-01-20-155-1401-23044
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
9 MATYE SOTO POLICE 3,537.00 9-01-20-155-1401-23044
Tracking 1d: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
10 DANNA AMARD MUNICIPAL COURT 229,50 9-01-20-155-1401-23044
Tracking Id: 2701 MUNICIPAL COURT
11 NOEMI SANTIAGO GONZALEZ MC 270,00 9-01-20-155-1401-23044
Tracking Id: 2701 MUNICIPAL COURT
12 DANNA AMARD GRIEVANCE MC 54,00 9-01-20-155-1401-23044

B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV

B LEGAL SOLICITOR -

B LEGAL SOLICITOR -

B LEGAL SQLICITOR -

B LEGAL SQLICITOR -

B LEGAL SOLICITCR -

B LEGAL SCLICITCR -

B LEGAL SCLICITOR -

B LEGAL SOLICITOR -

B LEGAL SOLICITOR -

B LEGAL SOLICITOR -

B LEGAL SOLICITOR -

- LEGAL EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL SVCS

PROFESSIONAL SVCS

PROFESSIONAL SVCS

PROFESSIONAL SYCS

PROFESSIONAL SVCS

PROFESSIONAL SVCS

PROFESSIONAL SVCS

PROFESSICNAL SVC3

PROFESSIONAL SVCS

PROFESSIONAL SVCS

PROFESSIONAL SVCS

02/13/19 02/22/19
02/13/19 02/22/19
02/13/19 02/22/19
02/13/19 02/22/19
02/13/18 02/22/19
02/13/19 02/22/19
02/13/19 02/22/19
02/13/19 02/22/19
02/13/19 02/22/19
02/13/19 02/22/19
02/13/19 02/22/19
02/13/19 02/22/19

ESCROW REFUND N
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PCOJ00L0 BUONADONNA & RENSON:-PC -+ Continued - o L T e e e
10-01348 02/13/1% DISCIPLINARY AND LABOR Continued
Tracking Id: 2701 MUNICIPAL COURT
10,165.50
19-01380 02/14/19 MISC. FORECLOSURES
1 COV MISC FORECLOSURE 67.50 9-01-20-153-1401-23044 B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/14/19 20520 N
Tracking Id: 1205 TAX COLLECTOR
19-01381 02/14/19 MISC. MATTERS
1 Cov adv. PBA 310.50  9-01-20-155-1401-23044 B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/22/19 20533 N
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
2 MUNICIPAL COURT PERSONMEL 648.00 9-01-20-155-1401-23044 B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/22/19 25034 N
Tracking Id: 2701 MUKICIPAL COURT
3 WATER TOWER ANTENNA 337.50 9-07-55-502-8013-53044 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/22/19 20535 N
4 WATER TOWER ANTENNA 310.50 9-07-55-502-8013-53044 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/22/19 20536 N
5 OAK AVENUE TANK PAINTING 54.00 9-07-55-502-8013-53044 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PROFESSTONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/22/19 20537 N
& MISC. MUNICIPAL COURT 621,00 9-01-20-155-1401-23044 B LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/22/19 20538 N
Tracking Id: 2701 MUNICTPAL COURT
7 VMU CELL TOWER LEASES 499.50 9-07-55-502-8013-53044 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/22/1¢ 20539 N
2,781.00
19-01406 02/15/19 LEGAL BILL/ INS.SER.
1 LEGAL BILL/ INS.SER. 5,492.10 T-22-00-000-0000-80301 B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY A 02/15/19 02/15/19 20528-20532 N
vendar Total: 18,506.10
BWSTEQDS 8w STETSON & CO. INC. - N DR R R O PR ERTUE L P AR S R
19-00579 01/22/19 BOTTLED WATER/SR CENTER
1 BOTTLED WATER/SR. CENTER 7,25 7-03-99-900-0000-02004 B RECREATION COMMISSION - GENERAL A 01/22/19 02/19/19 17143 N
2 BOTTLED WATER/SR. CENTER 13.00 7-03-99-900-0000-02004 B RECREATION COMMISSION - GENERAL A 01/22/19 02/19/19 564463 N
20,25
vendor Total: 20.25
CALLOOOﬁ CALLENCONSTRUCTIOIN”::* R PRI D
19-01490 02/22/19 Refund of Surety
1 Refund of surety 20,900.00 T7-03-99-900-0000-02010 B SURETY DEPOSITS OVER $5,000 PRINCIPAL A 02/22/19 02/22/19 SURETY REFUND N
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CALLOOOG CALLEN CONSTRUCTION -+ -
19-01499 02/22/1% Refund of Surety
2

vendor Total:

TOILEQQS: CAPRIONT'S' PORTABLE TOILETS "o~ v e
19-00253 01/14/19 PORTABLE TOILET /ROAD DEPT.

3 PORTABLE TOILET RENTAL/CLEANIN
4 PORTABLE TOILET RENTAL/CLEANIN

0.65 T-03-99-900-0000-02011

continued :
Cont1nued

20,900.65
20,900.63

58.0¢ 9-01-26-290-3006-23036 B STREETS AND ROADS - RENTALS
58.00 9-01-26-290-3006-23036 B STREETS AND ROADS - RENTALS
116.00

19-00254 01/14/19 PORTABLE RENTALS/RECREATION

b PORTABLE RENTALS/CLEANING
7 PORTABLE RENTALS/CLEANING
§ PORTABLE RENTALS/CLEANING
9 PORTABLE RENTALS/CLEANING
10 PORTABLE RENTALS/CLEANING

100,00

100.00 -28-370-3009-23036
156.00 -28-370~3009-23036

9-01 B RECREATION - RENTALS
9-01

100,00 9-01-28-370-3009-23036
9-01
9-01

B RECREATION - RENTALS
B RECREATION - RENTALS
B RECREATION - RENTALS
B RECREATION - RENTALS

100.00 -28-370-3009-23036
-28-370-3009-23036
558.00

19-01031 02/04/1% QPO PORT TOILET RENT ELEC/GEN

1 OPO PORT TOILET RENT ELEC/GEN
Tracking Id: E549X

vendor Total:

HERNANCL CARLOS VARGAS HERNANDEZ -~ - 7l o

19-01284 02/12/19
1

Vendor Totat:

CAUDIO0S CAUDILL, “RICK -

58.00 9-05-55-502-9001-53036 B GENERATION DIV - RENTALS

MISC OTHER PWR GEN EXp 11

732.00

58.08  9-05-99-900-0000-00024
58,08

18-01158 12/13/18 REIMBURSEMEN? FOR TOLLS/ENG

1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TOLLS FOR

8.70 8-01-20-165-1109-23041 B ENGINEFRING - TRAVELING EXPENSES

> > I > I>

02/22/19 02/22/1%

01/14/19 02/15/19
01/14/19 02/15/19

01/14/19 02/15/1%
01/14/19 02/15/1%
01/14/19 02/15/19
01/14/19 02/15/1%
01/14/19 02/15/1%

02/04/19 02/15/19

12/13/18 02/22/19

SURETY REFUND

104307
104305

104318
104317
104316
104315
104314

104306

N

Z2E =2 =2 =E =
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CAUDIOOS: CAUDILL; RICK * @ e contdnued 777 0 oo i e T e
18-01331 12/14/18 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TOLLS
1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TOLLS 18.20 8-01-20-165-1109-23042 B ENGINEERING - TRAINING A 12/14/18 02/22/19 N
vendor Total; 26.90

CAYENODS CAYENTA, DIV-OF'N HARRIS CONPU - ' e i i i i T
18003954 06/19/18

1 1,600.00 8-05-55-502-9006-53016 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - COMPUTER SOFTWARE A 06/19/18 02/07/19 CT041249 N
Tracking Id: £922 COMPUTER SOFTWARE
19-01512 02/22/19 Cayenta Annual Maint/vMu Admin
1 Cayenta Annual Maint/vM Admin 60,775.31 9-05-55-502-9006-53016 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - COMPUTER SOFTWARE A 02/22/19 02/22/19 MND0114315 N
Tracking Id: E922 COMPUTER SCFTWARE
Z Cayenta Annual Maint/vMu Admin 8,204.67 9-05-55-502-9006-53016 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - COMPUTER SOFTWARE A 02/22/19 02/22/1% MNO0114315 N
Tracking Id: £922 COMPUTER SOFTWARE
3 Cayenta Annual Maint/vMu Admin 7,293.04 9-05-55-502-9006-53016 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - COMPUTER SOFTWARE A 02/22/%9 02/22/19 MNDO114315 N
Tracking Id: £922 CCMPUTER SOFTWARE
4 Cayenta Annual Maint/vMu Admin 2,187.92 9-05-55-502-9006-53016 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - COMPUTER SOFTWARE A 02/22/19 02/22/19 MNO0114315 N
Tracking 1d: £922 COMPUTER_SOFTWARE
78,460.94

vendor Totat: 80,060, 94

(CIA204 - CCIA 18S. TR BT e s DT
19-00426 01/17/19 FOR ALL DEPARTMENTS/VM

27 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 282,09 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/17/19 01/31/19 100452 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
29 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIZS 14,20 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEMICLE MAINT -~ AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/17/19 01/31/1% 100452 N

2.84 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
5.68 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
5.67 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP

30 VARTOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 112.85 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATICN EXPENSES A 01/17/1% 01/31/19 100474 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

31 VARICUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 410.58 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/17/19 01/31/19 100479 N
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

32 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 262,02 9-05-55-502-9003-5339C B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/17/19 01/31/19 100596 N

Tracking 1d: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
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CCIA204- CCIA IBS @0 000
19-00426 01/17/19 FOR AL BEPARTMENTS/VM Cont1nued
33 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 29.45 9-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking d: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
34 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 1.78 9-05-55-502-9003-53350
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
35 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 10,22 9-05-55-502-9003-53390
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
1,137.38

19-00817 01/28/19 FOR ALL DEPARTMENTS/WM

1 VARTOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 657.99 §-01-26-315-1113-23C01

131.60 9-01-26-315-1113-23002

263.19  9-07-55-502-8002-53001

263.19 9-07-55-502-8006-53001

2 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 240.07  9-05-55-502-9003-53390
s

Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE

3 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 382.15 9-01-26-315-1113-23001
76.43 9-01-26-315-1113-23002

152.86 9-07-55-502-8002-53001

152,87 9-07-55-502-8006-53001

4 VARIQUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 18,12 9-01-26-315-1113-23001
3.62 9-01-26-315-1113-23002

7.25 9-07-55-502-8002-53001

7.25 9-07-55-502-8006-53001

5 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 62.63 9-01-26-315-1113-23001
12,53 9-01-26-315-1113-23002

25.05  9-07-55-502-8002-53001

: 25.05  9-07-55-502-8006-53001

b VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 124,62 9-01-26-315-1113-23001
24,92 9-01-26-315-1113-23002

49.85 9-07-55-502-8002-53001

49.85 9-07-55-502-8006-53001

7 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 17.08 9-01-26-315-1113-23001
3.42 9-01-26-315-1113-23002

6.83 9-07-55-502-8002-53001

6.83 9-07-55-502-8006-53001

§ VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 40,21 9-01-26-315-1113-23C01

- Continued: I R

8 DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A
B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A
B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A
B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP

B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A
B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A
B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

8 MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP

8 VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A
8 VEWICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A
B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTCMOTIVE REPAIR

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A
B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MCTORIZED

B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMGTIVE REP

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A

01/17/19 01/31/19
01/17/19 01/31/19
01/17/19 01/31/19

01/28/19 01/31/19

01/28/19 01/31/19
01/28/19 01/31/19

01/28/19 01/31/19

01/28/19 01/31/19

01/28/19 01/31/1%

01/28/19 01/31/19

01/28/19 01/31/19

100494 & 120555 N
100526 & 100493 N
100495 & 100499 N

100503 N
100551 N
100511 K
100512 N
100518 N
100528 N
100531 N
160533 N
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CCIA204 © CCIA'IBS Che o ogontinued o T T e s T R e e
19-00817 01/28/1% FOR ALL DEPARTMENTS/VM Cont1nued
8.04 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
16,08 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
16.0% 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 3 MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
9 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 20,22 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/28/1% 01/31/19 100334 N
4.04 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
8,09 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
8,00 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
10 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 13.03 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/28/19 01/31/19 100535 N
2,61 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
5.21 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMCTIVE REPAIR
5.22 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
11 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 79.11 9-01-26-315-1113-2300% B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/28/1% 01/31/19 100542 N
15.82 8-01-26-335-1113-230G02 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
31.65 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
31.64 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT GF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMCTIVE REP
12 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 70.97 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/28/39 01/31/19 100546 N
14,20 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
28.39 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
28.37 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
13 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 13.87 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTCMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/28/19 01/31/19 100551 N
2,77 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
5.55 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
5.55 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
14 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 486,62 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 8 DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/28/19 01/31/19 100553 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
15 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 63.72 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/28/19 01/31/19 100554 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
16 VARIOUS PARTS AKD SUPPLIES 61.46 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/28/19 01/31/19 100557 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
17 VARIQUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 287.51 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/28/19 01/31/19 100559 N
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPGRTATICN EXPENSES
18 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 56.91 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/28/19 01/31/19 100517 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
19 VARTQUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 232,56 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPGRTATION EXPENSES A 01/28/19 01/31/19 100521 N
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12:02 Py

CITY OF VINELAND
Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name

Page No: 17

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description

Contract "PO Type First  Revd
Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date

Chk/void 1099
Date Invoice Excl

CCTA204 - CCIA TBS™

~.Continued . ST R T T L T T e e T

19-00817 01/28/19 FOR ALL DEPARTHENTS/VH Continued
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

vendor Total:

4,428.85
5,566.23

18- 01277 02/11/19 LEGAL BILL/ INS. SERV.

1 LEGAL BILL/ INS. SERV,

vendor Total:

CHAPMOLG - CHAPMAN: FORD SALES INC -

19-01228 02/08/19 FOR POLICE EXPLORER 4812VK

1 DIAGNOSE AND MAKE REPAIRS

1,635.00 T-22-00-000-0000-80301 B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY A 02/11/19 02/11/19
1,635.00

§47.46 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 02/08/19 02/11/18

Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS

vendor Total:

CHEMICOS CHEMICAL EQUIPMENT LABS OF DE,
19-01253 02/11/19 ROCK SALT/RD DEPT

1 ROCK SALT

vendor Total:

CHERRQQS: CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES - . -~ i
19-00876 O1/3G/19 FOR ELECT DIST #110 CHIPPER/VM

1 CABLE #900-9907-58 FOR

847.46

46,947.96 T-03-99-000-0000-02043 B STORM RECOVERY RESERVE A 02/11/18 02/20/19
£6,947.96 '

1,381,302 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 & DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/30/19 02/11/19

Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
2 FREIGHT 35.00 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/30/19 02/11/19
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
1,416.32

Vendor Total:

- 1,416.32

CUML39117 N

526700 N

58728C N
58728¢C i



February 22, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 18
12:02 M Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd Chk/veid 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  ACct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date bate Date Invoice Exc]

CHERY(DS : CHERYL'S UNIFORMS INC... . = . 0. DRI T e e T e D D D i i T
19-00092 01/10/19 poL/ EMBROIDER HEAD BANDS
1 120.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 01/10/1% 02/21/19 91131 N

vendor Total: 12¢.00

CINTADLO- CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY © " @ n5f v 0 e e T s i D D e i
19-01309 02/12/19 FIRST AID SUPPLIES RD/DEPT

1 COLD PACK, LARGE .80 9-01-26-290-3006-23028 B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/12/19 02/22/19 5012978647 N
2 TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC OINT. SM 9.84 9-01-26-260-3006-23028 B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/12/19 02/22/19 5012978647 N
3 1/2"X5 TAPE DISPENCER 6.07 9-01-26-290-3006-23028 B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/12/19 02/22/19 5012978647 N
22.71
vendor Total: 22.71
COMCANDS: CONCAST- - T T B TR PR TR LR e
19-01136 02/95/19 CABLE SERVICE
1 CABLE SERVICE 6.99 9-05-55-502-9003-53038 B DIST DIV - MISCELLANEQUS A 02/05/19 02/22/19 §49905056043017 N
Tracking Id: F588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP. :
2 CABLE SERVICE 0.4 9-05-55-502-9003-53038 B DIST DIV - MISCELLANEQUS A 02/22/19 02/22/19 849905056043017 N
Tracking Id: ES88 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
7.03
19-01350 02/14/19 XFINITY TV CITY HALL
1 XFINITY TV FOR CITY HALL 16.96 9-01-31-450-1101-23G08 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - TELECOMMUNIC A 02/14/1% 02/14/19 1/30-2/28/18 N
19-01511 02/22/19 Internet Chg VPD-ind Modem/zS
1veD 111 N 6th st 2nd Modam/IS 151,85 9-01-31-440-2502-23011 B POLICE OPERATIONS - TELEPHONE A 02/22/19 02/22/19 2/12-3/11/19 N
verdor Total: 175.84
CONSO025: CONSOLIDATED RATL-CORPORATION 1 7 10 Tl Tl i s s T i
19-00693 01/24/1% CONRAIL
1 AWNUAL LEASE TO CONSTRUCT, 2,555.7C  9-05-55-502-9003-53439 B DIST DIV - RENTS A 01/24/19 01/24/19 90608293 N

Tracking Id: E589 RENT FRANCHISE OCCUPATION

vendor Total: 2,555.70



February 22, 2019

12:02 oM PuUrch

CITY OF VINELAND
ase Order Listing By vendor Name

Page No; 19

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1699
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
COREPOOS CORE:-POWER INC. o ' SR T P TR B R R e
19-00285 01/14/19 Annual UPS Sve CUntract/IS Div
1 Annual UPS Svc Contract/IS Div 2,717.55  9-01-20-140-1104-23017 B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITY A 01/14/1% 02/13/19 16561 N
603.90 9-07-55-502-8015-53017 B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
2 Line item for Acct. Tracking 2,717.55 9-05-55-502-9008-53017 B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR A 01/14/19 02/13/19 16561 N
Tracking Id: £903 CUSTOMER_RECORDS AND COLL
6,039.00
19-00297 01/14/19 SERVICE PLAN UPS SYSTEM / POL
1 MAINTENANCE SERVICE / 5,019.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23017 B POLICE OPERATIONS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU A 01/14/19 02/13/19 16563 N
vendor Total: 11,058.00
CRATGOLO CRAIG; ANNIN & BAXTER, iLP - RREE R S S FI D SO S S N R
19-01268 02/11/1% CLATM#LO01117443
1 CLAIMELO01117443 1,260.00 T1-22-00-000-000C-80301 B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY A 02/11/19 02/11/1¢% 56025 N
vendor Totat: 1,260.00
CUMBEQTS CUMBERLAND . COUNTY CLERK OFFICE T % "o i iior o e p i o
19-01013 02/04/19 MORTGAGE 212 FOSTER AVE / Cop
1 RECORD MORTGAGE FOR 212 FOSTER 83.00 T1-23-00-G00-0000-85702 B NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P A 02/04/19 02/05/19 19-01013 N
vendor Total: 83.00
CUMBEQ30- CUMBERLAND COUNTY HABITAT RN SR SR AL PR SN S R
18004357 07/09/18
1 5,031.25 G-12-60-801-7723-20192 B CDP - HOME 23RD YEAR - CHDO VINELAND A 07/09/18 02/21/19 18-004357 N
2 689.00 G-12-60-801-7724-20192 B CDP - HOME 24TH YEAR - CHDO VINELAND A 07/09/18 02/21/19 18-004357 N
3 23,679.75 G-12-60-801-7725-20192 8 CDP - HOME 25TH YEAR - CHDO VINELAND A 07/09/18 02/21/19 18-004357 N
30,000.00
vendor Tetal: 30,000.00
CUMBEGS0 CUMBERLAND COUNTY. IMPROV. AUTH @ ° o oo oo it I SR SRS R TR D B R IR
18-00752 12/04/18 FOR ROAD DEPT. #35 GRADER/VM
1 REPACK FIVE (5) HYDRAULIC 5,000.00 8-01-35-470-3805-24001 B CONTINGENT - CONTINGENCY A 12/04/18 01/29/19 14019 N



February 22, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 20
12:02 M Purchase Qrder Listing 8y Vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

CUMBEDS0. CUMBERLAND: COUNTY IMPROV, AUTH-Continued = 0 70 70 0 m s
18-00752 12/04/18 FOR ROAD DEPT. #95 GRADER/VM  Continued

2 ADDITIONAL COSTS 1,251.95 B8-01-35-470-3805-24001 B CONTINGENT - CONTINGENCY A 01/25/19 01/29/19 14019 N
6,251.95
19-00530 01/17/19 FOR ROAD DEPT. #215/v¥
1 DIAGNOSE AND MAXE REPAIRS TO 52.75 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/17/19 02/11/19 14155 N
Tracking Id: 3006 ~  STREETS & ROADS
19-00888 01/30/19 FOR ELECTRIC DIST. #18/wM
1 REPLACE AC COMPRESSOR,BELT, 263.76  9-05-55-502-9093-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/30/18 62/21/19 14172 N
Tracking Id; £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
2 AC COMPRESSOR #YCC257 334,51 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/30/1% 02/21/19 14172 N
Tracking Id: F933 TRANSPCRTATION EXPENSES
3 AC ACCUMULATCR #YF37512 84.18 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/30/19 02/21/19 14172 N
Tracking 1d: £933 TRANSPGRTATION EXPENSES
4 SERPENTINE BELT #1x§1263 97.62 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/30/19 02/21/19 14172 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
§ REFRIGERANT #R134A 14,67 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/30/19 02/21/39 14172 N
Tracking 1d: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
6 SCHRADER VALYE #59346 15.03 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATTON EXPENSES A 01/30/19 02/21/19 14172 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
7 SCHRADER VALVE #59355 2.88 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B8 DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A (1730719 02/21/19 14172 N
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
812.65
vendor Total: 7,117.3%
CUMBECG45 CUMBERLAND COUNTY. IMPROV.  AUTH -~ 7 1 10 0 7 i i D s m s s i i L e e e T
19-01180 G2/06/19 TIRE DISPOSAL/RECYCLING
1 .49 TONS OF AUTO TIRES 110.25 G-02-57-506-2015-30416 B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201 A 02/06/19 02/21/19 TICKET 00524502 N
2 .40 TONS OF 33-H HEAVY TIRES 100.00 G-02-57-506-2015-30416 B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201 A 02/06/19 02/21/19 TICKET 00524406 N
3 .29 TONS OF AUTO TIRES 65.25 G-02-57-506-2015-30416 B RECYCLING TCNNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201 A 02/06/19 02/21/19 TICKET 00524485 N

4 .43 TONS OF AUTO TIRES 96.75 6-02-57-500-2015-30416 B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201 A 02/06/1% 02/21/19 TICKET 525639 N



February 22, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 21
12:02 pu Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Name

vendor # Name

p0 # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  Chk/vold 1099
Item Descrigticn amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk £nc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CUMBEQ4S CUMBERLAND COUNTY ‘IMPROV: AUTH: Continued @ ==& :.:0~ B A A DU O U S AR ELAN S S SURL IS il o BB S T
19-01180 (2/06/19 TIRE DISPOSAL/RECYCLING Continued
5 .30 TOKS OF TRUCK TIRES 67.50 G-02-57-506-2015-30416 B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201 A 02/06/19 02/21/19 TICKET #525670 N
439,75
vendor Total: 439,75

19-01225 02/08/19 £21 Turbo Manifold / P
1 €21 Turbo Manifeld 490.69 9-01-25-265-2402-23001 B FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 02/08/19 02/12/19 14238 N

vendor Total: 490,69

CUMBE045 CUMBERLAND COUNTY. IMPROV.: AUTH: = 11000 o S TR n T T e T R T TR M SR S
19-01386 02/14/19 CITY BUILDING DUMPSTERS '
1 2.04 TONS OF MUNICIPAL SOLID 129.62 9-05-55-502-9003-53057 B DIST DIV - MUNICIPAL BLDGS TRASH/GARBAGE A 02/14/19 02/21/19 TICKET 00525124 N

Tracking 1d: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP,
2 2.97 TONS OF MUNICIPAL 188.72 9-01-26-290-3006-23025 & STREETS AND ROADS - CLEANING SVCS A 02/14/19 02/21/19 TICKET 00524418 N
3 Z.89 TONS OF 13 BULKY WASTE 215,70 9-01-26-290-3006-23025 B STREETS AND ROADS - CLEANING SVCS A 02/14/19 02/21/19 TICKET 00524482 N
534.04
19-01387 02/14/19 CITY BUILDINGS DUMPSTER
1 3.11 TONS OF MUNICIPAL SOLID 197,62 9-01-26-290-3006-23025 B STREETS AND ROADS - CLEANING SVCS A 02/14/19 02/15/19 TICKET GO526888 N
19-01400 02/14/19 TIRE DISPOSAL/RECYCLING
1 .22 TONS OF AUTC TIRES 49,50 G-02-57-506-2015-30416 B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201 A 02/14/19 02/15/19 TICKET 00527051 N
2 .65 TONS OF AUTO TIRES 146.25 G-02-57-506-2015-30416 B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201 A 02/14/19 02/15/19 TICKET 00526963 N
195,75
vender Total: 927.41

CUMBEOBD CUMBERLAND COUNTY TRAINING ~ 7 /1l i iiem s i oo
18-00046 11/07/18 Live Burn Training/ Fire Dept.
1 Live Burn Training/ Fire Dept. 300,00 8-01-25-265-2402-23042 B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING A 11/07/18 12/20/18 10/16-11/20/18 N

18-00048 11/07/18 1CS 200 Course/ Fire Dept.
1 1¢S 200 COURSE 315.00 8-01-25-265-2402-23042 B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING A 11/07/18 12/20/18 11/2 & 3/2018 N
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vendor # Name

PC # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd Chk/void 1099
ITtem Description Amount  Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CUMBEDBO . CUMBEREAND COUNTY: TRAINING  ~ Continued . R e T e T D e e
18006152 10/02/18
1 175.00 8-01-25-265-2402-23042 B FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING A 10/02/18 12/20/18 J LOPEZ 2018 N
vendor Total: 790.00
GUIDEDQS CUMBERLAND SALEM GUIDE -~ = - - oo
19-(1167 02/06/19 ADVERTISING
1 ADVERTISING 2019 BRANCH & 275.00 G-02-57-506-2015-30416 B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201 A 02/06/19 02/12/19 53156 N
vendor Total: 275.00
CUSTO0DS CUSTOM GRAPHICS INCL® & 7 L T T e e
18-00341 11/16/18 Un1forms/ FIRE PREVENT
1 Uniforms for Fire Inspector 67.16 8-0i-25-265-2403-23033 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/16/18 02/22/19 272019 N
2 jacket for fire inspector 131,57 §-01-25-265-2403-23033 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 11/16/18 92/22/19 272019 N
188.68
18-00904 12/07/18 UNIFORMS FOR FIRE PREVENTION
1 WATERTIGHT JACKET 135.84 8-01-25-265-2403-23033 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 12/07/18 02/22/19 273827 N
2 LONG SLEEVE POLO 153.78 §-01-25-265-2403-23033 B UNIFCRM FIRE CODE - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 12/07/18 02/07/19 273827 N
3 POCKET POLD 41.46 §-01-25-265-2403-23033 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - UNIFORM & CLOTHING 4 12/07/18 02/07/19 273827 N
4 BLEND POLO 136.50 8-01-25-265-2403-23033 B UNIFORM FIRE CODE - UWIFORM & CLOTHING A 12/07/18 02/07/19 273827 N
5 BLEND POLD 39,00 8-01-25-265-2403-23033 B UNIFCRM FIRE CODE - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 12/07/18 02/07/19 273827 N
506,38
18-01074 12/11/18 Uniforms for OEM staff / OEM
1 uniforms for OEM staff 39.48 8-01-25-252-2405-23033 B EMERGENCY MGMT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 12711718 02/08/19 273800 N
vendor Total: 744,74
DELECO0S D ‘ELECTRIC MOTORS-INC B R RN VAL SR I S N A I S S D R ST S A E O
19-00522 01/17/19 REPLACE HEATER MORTOR/BLDMAIN
1 MOTOR FOR KUH-C-04-21-00 160.58 9-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A 01/17/19 02/08/19 24821 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
1 INBOUND SHIPPING&HANDLING 20,72 9-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A 01/17/19 02/08/19 24821 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL ,
3 12% 25.60 9-05-55-502-90G7-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A 01/17/19 02/08/19 24821 N
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void - 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
DELECO0S. D' ELECTRIC MOTORS'INC * - : Continued: - =00 7o i i i R N R U RIS S S S SROHE S IR T S DRIt S ST O DA RN S
19-00522 01/17/19 REPLACE HEATER MORTOR/BLDMAIN Continued
Tracking Id: £930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES _
4 3% - 6.40 9-07-55-502-8014-53018 3 SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A 01/17/19 02/08/19 24821 N
213.30
vendor Total: 213.30

DAMATOOS: DAMATON INC, 707 w7 s s i i T T T T e B R D T e e e e L
19-01175 02/06/19 SR. CENTER HEATER/BLDMAIN

1 REPATRED LEAKS ON BOILER 323.00 9-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A 02/06/19 02/08/19 24378 N
Tracking Id: 3108 SENIOR CENTER
2 MTERTIALS: 204,00 9-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A 02/06/19 02/08/18 24378 N
Tracking 1d: 3108 SENIOR CENTER
3 12% ‘ 74,40 9-05-55-502-9007-53018 8 SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A (2/06/19 02/08/19 24378 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
4% 18.60 9-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A 02/06/19 02/08/19 74378 N
620.00
19-01304 02/12/19 HEATER REPAIR SR.CNTR/BLDMAIN
1 REPAIRER TWO BOILERS 942.65 9-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A 02/12/19 02/18/19 24379 N
Tracking 1d: 3108 SENIOR CENTER
2 12% 133.08 9-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A 02/12/19 02/18/1% 24379 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES _
33 33.27 09-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A 02/12/19 02/18/19 24379 N
1,109.00

vendor Total: 1,729.00
CONNE(15 DANNER,- HEATHER R e I R S fzf FEELE T e T B L R
19-01238 02/08/1% ACTUAL EXPENSES / POL
1 ACTUAL EXPENSES / 21,56 9-01-25-240-2502-23041 B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES A (2/08/19 02/22/19 2/11-13/2019

=

vendor Total: 21.56

DECOTOOS DECOTIIS FITZPATRICK & COLE LL™ "0 1l i i o i i e
18-00508 11/21/18 CLAYVILLE SUB/ LEGAL DEPT
1 SERVICES RENDERED 4,944.38 8-05-55-502-9006-53408 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - LEGAL EXPENSE A 11/21/18 11/21/18 207296 N
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DECOTO0S DECOTITS ‘FITZPATRICK & COLE LL Continued = -
18-00508 11/21/18 CLAYVILLE SUB/ LEGAL DEPT Continued
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

vendor Total: 4,944.38

DEEPSOCS. DEEPSOUTH HARDWARE: v sv o oi . i D eis S T TP, R STE R R PO I B ‘
19-01081 02/05/19 3MsX12 CARD REPAIR W. CT EL/GEN

1 3WSX12 CARD REPAIR W,CT EL/GEN 2,050.00 9-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE A 02/05/19 02/20/19 4029 N
Tracking Id: E553 MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP
2 ESTIMATE SHIPPING 25.00 9-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE A 02/05/19 02/20/19 © 4029 N
Tracking Id: E553 MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP
2,975.00
vendor Total: 2,975.00

DELSEC0S DELSEA DRIVE SHOP RITE LLC: = - i B T E R S I
18006592 16/23/18

1 125.58 9-03-286-56-208-7201 G RESERVE FOR DONATIONS COMMUNITY POLICING A 10/23/18 02/07/19 (05120281275 N
19-01143 02/05/19 SR, CENTER/RECREATION
1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 46,80 T1-03-99-900-0000-02004 B RECREATION COMMISSION - GENERAL A 02/05/19 02/19/19 (5120319763 N
vendor Total: 175.38 7

DENNYOOS DENNY'S RESTAURANT & .7 1007 T e T R e T e R R e e T R L BT T
19-01388 G2/14/19 oreN PO / POL )
1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 8.89 9-01-25-240-2502-23034 B POLICE OPERATIONS - PRISONERS MEALS A 02/14/19 02/15/19 200204 1/29/19 N

vendor Total: 8.89

DMMEDODS DM MEDICAL BILLINGS:LLC ~ 7 70 0 it i e L e T T L e e
18-01387 12/18/18 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR DM MED
1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR DM MED 6,669.64 8-01-25-261-3503-23038 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - MISCELLANECUS A 12/18/18 01/25/19 5996 N

Tracking Id: 3503 EMS

vendor Total: f,669.64
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vendor # Name

3.6% 26-315-1113-23002

8 VEHICLE MAINT - VEKICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
DUNMOOO5 DUNMORE, THOMAS ~ = =0~ - T R D Cr T
19-00926 01/30/19 PROFESSIONAL TRAINING VMEU
1 CALTECH PROFESSIONAL TRAINING 540.00 9-05-55-502-9003-53042 B DIST DIV - TRAINING A 01/30/19 02/19/19 19-00626 N
Tracking Id: ES88 MISC., BISTRIBUTION EXP.
vendor Total: 540.00
EASTEQZ0 EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE - PR s T T T T T e T e e
19-00439 01/17/19 FOR ALL CITY DEPARTMENTS/VM
2 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 7.79 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/17/19 02/13/19 321v107883 N
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPCRTATION EXPENSES ‘ _
12 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 7.32 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/17/1% 02/13/19 106403 & 021278 N
1,22 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
.61 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
3.05 9-07-55-502-8C06-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
13 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 80,31 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/17/19 02/13/19 321v107179 N
13.38 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
6.69 9-07-55-502-8002-53001L B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMGTIVE REPAIR
33.47 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
14 VARIQUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 24,62 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/17/19 02/13/19 321v107180 N
4,310 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
2,05 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
10.26 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTCMOTIVE REP
15 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 22,90 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/17/19 02/13/19 321v107262 N
3.82 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
1.91 9-07-55-502-8002-33001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
9.54 9-07-55-502-8008-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
16 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 69,98 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/17/19 02/13/19 7475,1434,7629 N
11,66 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEWICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
5,83 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMGTIVE REPAIR
29,17 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B WMAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
17 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 31,65 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/17/19 02/13/19 321v107687 N
5.26 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 & VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
2.64 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
13.18 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
18 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 22,14 9-01-20-315-1113-23001 8 VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/17/19 02/13/19 321v107689 N
9-01-
9-07-

1.84 55-502-8002-53001

3 PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
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FASTEQ20' EASTERN AUTQ ‘PARTS. WAREHQUSE « -Continued: <~ i : oo v oo o S L T T e
19-00439 01/17/19 FOR ALL CITY DEPARTMENTS/WM  Continued
9,23 9-G7-55-502-80C6-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMCTIVE REP
19 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 4,67 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/17/19 02/13/19 321viN7883 N

0.78 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
0.39 §-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
1.95 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT GF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
20 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 10.96 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01717719 02/13/19 321v107884 N
1.83 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
0.91 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
4,57 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP ,
21 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 18.26 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATICN EXPENSES A 01/17/1% 02/13/19 321v107884 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPCRTATION EXPENSES
22 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 4,67 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/17/19 02/13/19 321v107883 N
0.78 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEMICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
0.39 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
1.95 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
24 VARIGUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2,50 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/17/19 02/13/19 32Tv108186 N
0.42 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
0.21 9-07-55-502-8002-53001 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMCTIVE REPAIR
1.04 9-07-55-502-8006-53001 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
495,61
vendor Total: 495,61

ELMEROOS ELMERDOORCOMPANYINC . R SR _...:5.::.:..:.;:.:.:.:.-:::
19-01257 02/11/19 HEALTH/EMS/BUILDING REPAIRS :
1 REPAIR OVERHEAD DOOR STA. 3 172.00 9-01-25-261-3503-23018 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL A 02/11/19 02/12/1% 39318 N

vendor Total: 172.00

ENTEROLO. ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR: 7w T e T e e T e e
19-01236 02/08/19 QPEN PG/DETECTIVE BUREAU/POL

1 OPEN PURCHASE QRDER / 116,10 9-01-25-240-2502-2303¢ B POLICE OPERATIONS - RENTALS A 02/08/19 02/12/19 19874825

2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / $6.95 0-01-25-240-2502-23036 B POLICE QPERATIONS - RENTALS A 02/08/19 02/13/19 19970430

= =
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ENTEROL0 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR: :: .. .Continued: _
19-01236 02/08/19 OPEN PO/DETECTIVE BUREAU/POL  Continued
3 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 387.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23036 & POLICE OPERATIONS - RENTALS A 02/08/19 02/13/19 20049352 N
593.05
vendor Total: 593.05
ENVIROGO  ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING CONSULTA - -0 of i RS BT R
19-01395 02/14/19 516 N WEST AVE FINAL LEAD CDP
1 516 N WEST AVE FINAL LEAD 240,00 T-19-00-290-0000-80400 B NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRUST A (2/14/19 02/15/19 39224 N
19-01396 02/14/19 516 N WEST LEAD FINAL /COP
1 LEAD FINAL CLEARANCE FOR 516 N 240,00 7-19-00-290-0000-80400 B NON-DEPT - MOME INVESTMENT TRUST A (2/14/19 02/15/19 39185 N
vendor Total: 480.00

ERICS005 ERIC'S GREEK AMERICAN'DELT INC = vt 0 i i 0 0 ip o iimsim i e

19-00310 01/14/19 OPG UNIT 1 MEAL TICS ELEC/GEN
1 OPO UNIT 1 MEAL TICS ELEC/GEN 228,21 9-05-55-502-9001-53050 B GENERATION DIV - MEALS
Tracking 1d; E5501 0P SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR

vendor Total: 228.21

EURCFOLS: EUROFINS “QC, INC, v o o Ml i i e i D R
19-01206 02/07/1% WATER TESTING / WU

1 DELIVERY CHARGE 35,00 9-07-55-502-8002-53048 B PUNPING EXPENSES DIV - WATER TESTING A 02/07/19 02/08/19

2 EPA METHOD 504 SAMPLES, £20.00 9-07-55-502-8002-53043 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - WATER TESTING A 02/07/19 02/08/19

3 EPA METHOD 524.2 AIR 460.00 9-07-55-502-8002-53049 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - WATER TESTING A 02/07/19 02/08/19
915.00

19-01351 02/14/19 WATER TESTING / WU

1 BACTERIA REPORT $20, 367.00 9-07-55-502-8002-53049 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - WATER TESTING A 02/14/19 02/15/1¢

2 FORM PREPARATION $20, 195.00 9-07-55-502-8002-53049 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - WATER TESTING A 02/14/19 02/15/19
562.00

vendor Total: 1,477.00

DEC-18, JAN-19

1964418
1965067
1965699

1966621
1566652
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1099
Excl

First  Rovd
Stat/Chlk Enc Date Date

Chk/veid

Date Invoice

MORALECL EVELYN MORALES @ -
19-01281 02/12/19

1 369.01 9-05-99-600-0000-00024
vendor Tetal: 369.01
VEGAEVCL EVELYN VEGA™ N
19-01288 02/12/19
i §7.34 9-05-99-300-0000-00024
Vendar Total: §7.34

EXTR1007: EXTRA DUTY: SOLUTIONS: o
19-01335 02/13/1% Escrow balance tranfer for
1 Escrow balance transfer for 3,066.25 T-03-99-%00-0000-02034
vendor Total: 3,066.25
FEDEX00S FEDEX EXPRESS - -
19-00665 01/23/1% SHIPPING COST / W
1 AIRBILL 8043-3688-6736 30.64 9-07-55-5G2-8004-53052

yendor Total: 30.64

FLEETOLS FLEETWOOD INDUSTRIAL<PRODUCTS, .. . 1 il :oiiii:w
18004725 07/25/18
1 1,200.00 8-05-55-502-9001-53353
Tracking Id: ES53C MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE

vendor Total: 1,200.00

FORDSO0S FORD SCOTT & ASSOCTATES [LLC: i . iwii o
19-01430 02/15/19 Auditing Services 2/1/19 thru
1 ror professional Services 5,214.00 9-01-20-135-1202-23048
2 ELECTRIC - As authorized by 3,234.00 9-(05-55-502-9006-53048
Tracking 1d: E923 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED
3 WATER - As Authorized by 1,584.00 9-07-55-502-8013-53048
4 SOLID WASTE - As Authorized by 550,00 9-09-55-502-7001-53048

B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE

B CAYENTA REFUKDS PAYABLE

B POLICE EXTRA DUTY

B FINANCE OPERATIONS - AUDIT SVCS
B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - AUDIT

B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - AUDIT SVCS
B SOLID WASTE-FINANCE AUDIT SERVICES

02/12/19 02/12/1%

X

A 02/12/19 02/12/19

A 02/15/19 02/20/19 24008 N
A 02/15/19 02/20/19 24008 N
A 02/15/19 02/20/19 24008 N
A 02/15/19 02/20/19 24008 N
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FORDSO0S FORD SCOTT & ASSQCIATES:LLC: . Continued - A I S R R SRR RS S8 R
19-01430 02/15/19 auditing Services 2/1/19 thru Contrnued
5 COP - AS Authorized by 418.00 G-12-60-800-7544-21471 B CDP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION A 02/15/19 02/20/19 24008 N
11,000.00
vendor Total: 11,000.00
FORESO10 FOREST GROVE AUTO' BODY © 717001 i D it v 0 e D D D e e
19-00586 01/22/19 SELF-INS. REPAIRS #832/VM
1 SELF-INSURANCE REPAIRS T0 2,479.98 T-22-00-000-0000-80301 B SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY A 01/22/19 02/07/19 586 N
vendor Total: 2,47%.98
GALLSQ0S ‘GALLS LiLC . o o R R L
19-00893 01/30/19 CROSSING GUARDS / POL
1 CROSSING GUARDS RAINCOATS / 299,94 9-01-25-240-2502-23033 8 POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 01/30/19 02/19/19 011913272 N
2 ITEM #RwW217 / MFG #S 48 139 07 99,98 9-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 01/30/19 02/19/19 011913272 N
3 ITEM #RW217 / MFG #548-139 (4 99,98 9-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 01/30/19 02/19/19 011913272 N
499,90
19-01026 02/04/19 POL/ HEADBANDS FOR FEMALE OFC
1 100.80 9-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFCRM & CLOTHING A 02/04/19 02/18/19 011923555 N
vendor Total: 600,70
GANNLOOS GANN LAW :BOOKS: INC © SR SR S R I N
19-00288 01/14/1% 2019 N3 POLICE MANUAL / POL
1 2019 NJ POLICE MANUAL / 78.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23045 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIO A 01/14/19 02/06/19 5614870 N
2 SHIPPING & HANDLING 8.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23045 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIC A 01/14/19 02/06/19 5614870 N
86.00 '
vendor Total: 86.00
GARCTO10 GARCTA, LUIS: : SR L R R e R R L R
19-01248 02/08/19 5pan1sh Interpreter
1 municipal Court Spanish Inter, 220,00 9-01-43-490-2701-23044 B COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/08/19 02/11/19 191248 N

vendor Totatl: 220.00
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RAVIOO0S GARDELLA'S RAVIOLL &: . @i i - o0l it 0ol il
19-0103% 02/04/19 UNIT 1 MEAL TIKS DEC-18 EL/GEN
1 UNIT 1 MEAL TIKS DEC-18 EL/GEN 467,47 8-05-35-502-9001-53050 B GENERATION DIV - MEALS A 02/04/19 02/12/19 NOV-DEC-2018 N
Tracking Id: ESS501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
vendor Total: 467,47
VEEDEQOS GILBARCO VEEDER-ROOT . e L D T B R e
19-01150 02/06/19 FOR GASBOY SOFTWARE/VM
1 TSLANDER PLUS ANNUAL SOFTWARE 591,00 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 02/06/19 02/11/19 SGI0700259 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
2 ISLANDER PLUS ANNUAL SOFTWARE 591.00 9-01-26-315-1113-2301¢6 B VEHICLE MAINT - COMPUTER SOFTWARE A 02/06/19 0z2/11/19 SGI0700244 N
1,182.00 '

vendor Total: 1,182.00

GLIAGOOS GLIA GROUP-LLC: <+ 7. i+ BRI DI D
19-01006 02/01/1% PREMIUM B-1501 L-71 #16 00014
1 PREMIUM B-1501 L-71 #16-00014 16,800.00 T-03-99-900-0000-01000 B TAX SALE PREMIUMS

vendor Total: 16,800.00

GRAYBOOS GRAYBAR ELECTRIC @ 7o il il o
18006563 10/24/18
9 470,44 C-06-00-000-1836-7210¢ B Ordinance 2018-36

Tracking Id: E341 STRUCTURES & IMPROV. - CT

Vendor Total: 470,44

GROFF005 GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC - o o i i el s s e i,

19-00736 01/24/13 FOR ELECTRIC DIST. #135/VM

1 500 WOUR SERVICE FOR ELECTRIC 854.29 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
Tracking Id: E933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

2 add'1 cost apprvd hy dept 15.38 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATICN EXPENSES
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

869. 67

A 02/01/19 02/04/19

A 01/24/19 02/07/19
A 02/07/19 02/07/19

SWo083047
Swo083047
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GROFFD0S GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC: “Contimued @@ i o0 imoom o iennione s
19-00863 01/29/19 FOR ROAD DEPT. #51 LOADER/YM
1 DIAGNOSE AND MAKE REPAIRS TO 2,500,00 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEMICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED A 01/29/19 02/11/19 Sw0081143-1 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
2 ADDITIONAL COST TO COMPLETE 3,369.59 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED A 02/11/19 02/11/19 SWo081143-1 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
5,869.59
19-00939 01/31/19 FOR ROAD DEPT #57 LOADER/VM
1 REPLACE HYDRAULIC TANK,WATER 5,200.00 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 8 VEHMICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED A 01/31/19 02/11/19 Swo082996 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
2 CHANGE ORDER FOR ADDITIONAL 310,48 9-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHMICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED A 02/11/19 02/11/19 SW0082996 N
5,510.48
vendor Total: 12,249.74
GUIDADQS - GUIDARINI ELECTRIC CONST: »7 &7 7 08¢ S e T e L ey
19-00545 01/17/18 HEAT PUMP POLICE RANGE/RLDMAIN
1 HEAT PUMP FOR POLICE RANGE 2,408.05 9-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BiDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A 01/17/19 02/08/19 0041 N
Tracking Id: 3106 POLICE ACADEMY
2 12% 339.96 9-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A 01/17/19 02/08/19 00041 N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 3% 84.99 9-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A 01/17/19 02/08/19 00041 N
2,833.00
19-00548 01/17/19 REPLACE CIRCUIT BREAKER/BLDMAI
1 REPLACING CIRCUIT BREAKERS 4,102.95 9-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A 01/17/19 02/08/19 00043 N
Tracking Id: 3107 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT BUILDING
2 12% 579,24 9-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A 01/17/19 02/08/19 00043 N
Tracking I¢: £930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3% 144.81 8-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A 01/17/19 02/08/19 00043 N
4,827.00
18-01305 02/12/19 ELE REPAIR REBER/ELDMAIN
1 INSTALL 3-PHASE GENERATOR 4,872,327 9-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A 02/12/19 G2/18/19 0045 N
Tracking Id: 3110 OTHER BUILDINGS
2 12% 687.86 9-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A 02/12/1% 02/18/19 0045 N

Tracking 1d: £930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
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GUIDAODS: GUIDARINI- ELECTRIC CONST - -Continued % - oii-+ T N
18-01305 02/12/19 ELE REPAIR REBER/BLDMAIN Continued
3% 171.96 9-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A 02/12/19 02/18/19 0045 N
5,732.14
19-01312 02/12/19 Sta 6 Engine Room Heaters /FD
1 Numerous Heafer Issues 2,681.00 9-01-25-265-2402-23018§ B FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A 02/12/19 02/12/19 00047 N
vendor Total: 16,073.14
HCLEAOOSH.C-\LEARY,LLC p ...........
19-01342 02/13/19 K.C. LEARY, LLC
1 UCC INSPECTION SERVICES 1,680.00 9-01-22-195-1604-23044 B UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - PROFESSIONAL A 02/13/19 02/14/19 01-2019 N
vender Total: 1,680.00
HADEHQ0S HA DEHART & SON-INC - : - A BRI T L I IR S
19-00121 01/16/19 FOR ALL RCAD DEPT TRUCKS/VM
1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 708.20 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/10/19 02/18/19 212442 N
vender Total: 708.20
HALLOO1S HALL IR, TERRY®D * - - LI B e T T T T T
19-01362 02/14/19 ACTUAL EXPENSES / POL
1 ACTUAL EXPENSES / 28.32 9-01-25-240-2502-23041 B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES A 02/14/19 02/22/19 2/-6-07/2019 N
vender Total: 28.32
HALLOOOS HALL,: TERARY :© . il Da s e S T e e
19-00704 01/24/19 ACTUAL EXPENSES / POL
1 ACTUAL EXPENSES / 23.53  9-01-25-240-2502-23041 B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES A 01/24/19 02/22/19 2/04-05/2019 M
vendor Total: 23.53
HOMELOOS HOMELAND. INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY DR T B SR AT S THE SN 0 YL DU L
18-01224 12/13/18 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES/BLD MAIN -
1 ADMLZL 1 CASE 184,45 B8-01-26-310-3101-23028 2 CITY HALL BLDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/13/18 02/08/19 9346 N

Tracking 1d: 3101 P - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
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HOMELO0S - HOMELAND  INDUSTRTAL® SUPPLY - - - Continued = =i
18-01224 12/13/18 DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES/BLD MAIN Continued _
2 ADMC19 1 CASE 184,45 §-01-26-310-3101-23028 B CITY HALL BLDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/13/18 02/08/19 9346 N
Tracking Id: 3101 P - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
3 ARP540 1 CASE 185.30 8-01-26-310-3101-23028 B CITY HALL ELDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/13/18 02/08/19 9346 N
Tracking Id: 3101 Pii - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
4 MAGL23 1 ROX 282,20 8-01-26-310-3101-23028 B CITY HALL BLDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/13/18 02/08/19 9346 N
Tracking 1d: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
5 HS1001 1 CASE 143.65 8-01-26-310-3101-23028 B CITY HALL BLDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/13/18 02/08/19 9346 N
Tracking Id: 3101 P - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
6 12% TOTAL 138.36 8-05-55-502-9007-53028 B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES A 12/13/18 02/08/19 9346 N
Tracking Id: 921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
7 3% TOTAL 14.50 8-07-55-502-8014-53C28 B SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES A 12/13/18 (2/08/19 9346 N
1,153.00
vendor Total: 1,153.00
INTEROOQ- INTERNATIONAL ASBESTOS TESTING S IS HE U RN U S A
19-01450 02/19/19 LEAD TESTING / HEALTH ED
1 LEAD DUST WIPE TESTING 43,05 G-02-58-608-2018-91105 B CUMB CO DOH-CHILD LEAD POISON PREV 7/1/1 A 02/19/19 02/19/19 583124 N
vendor Total: 43,05
LUNSFQOL J DAVID: LUNSFORD - - e e A D L s L T L T e
19-01280 02/12/19
1 19.72  9-05-99-900-0000-00024 8 CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE A 02/12/19 02/12/19 "] DAVID LUNSFO N
verdor Total: 19.72
JERSEQ20 JERSEY FIRE & SAFETY-PROD. ELC =7 :::i- R T I R T R CHIENE R
19-00582 01/22/19 Engine S Mounts/ FD
1 Zico Large Saw Mount 105.00 €-04-00-000-1638-78618 B NON-DEPT - ORD 16-38 FIRE - VARIOUS TRUC A 01/22/19 02/08/19 3689 N
2 QM-CSM-S 104,00 C-04-00-000-1638-78618 B NON-DEPT - QRD 16-38 FIRE - VARIOUS TRUC A 01/22/19 02/08/19 3689 N
3 QM-CSM-S 76.00 €-04-00-000-1638-78618 B NON-DEPT - ORD 16-38 FIRE - VARIOUS TRUC A 01/22/19 02/08/19 3689 N
4 SHIPPING FEE 15.00 ¢-04-00-000-1638-78618 B NON-DEPT - ORD 16-38 FIKE - VARIOUS TRUC A 01/22/19 02/08/19 3689 N

300.00
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19-00879 01/30/19 POL/ SCU KHAKT PANTS
1

60,00 9-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 01/30/19 02/19/19 3682 N
19-01019 02/04/19 SUPPLIES / CSU / POL _
1 ITEM #DYN-2514 / 317,00 9-01-25-240-2502-23028 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/04/19 02/07/19 3678 N
2 ITEM #0RS-127-6062X%L / 320,00 9-01-25-240-2502-23028 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/04/19 02/07/19 3678 N
3 ITEM #ORS-127-6062L / 128.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23028 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/04/19 02/07/19 3678 N
4 SHIPPING 10.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23028 B POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/04/19 02/07/19 3678 N
775.00

vendor Total: 1,165.00

JERSEQ2S JERSEY: JERRY'S LLC. S T R SR S I S S SelE S R n R L ey S R L
19-00306 01/14/19 0Po UNIT 1 MEAL TICS ELEC/GEN
1 OPO UNIT 1 MEAL TICS ELEC/GEN 269,61 9-05-55-502-9001-53050 B GENERATION DIV - MEALS A 01/14/1% 02/19/19 JAN-19 N
Tracking zd: £5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NOK MIR

vendor Total: 269,61
SHAHOOl - JITENDRA SHAH - = T T B . [ BT T A T B L L R _:f_"f':.:‘” _ H'f o 1ffi ..t: L ﬁ'ﬁ'ffj e
19-01282 02/12/19
1 56.98 9-03-99-800-0000-00024 B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE A 02/12/19 02/12/19 "JITENDRA SHAK™ N
vendor Total: 56.98
JIVASO0S JIVASOFT CORPORATION =@ " """ 100 i 0 e e e
19-01172 (2/06/19 ANNUAL FEE / ON DUTY / oL
1 ANNUAL FEE / 1,900.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23016 B POLICE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE A 02/06/19 02/07/19 3088 N
vendor Total: 1,900.00
JOESPOOS JOE'S POULTRY (FARM INC,: &0 1 0 d i b i Tt DT e T L L
19-00311 01/14/19 op0o UNIT 1 MEAL TICS ELEC/GEN
1 GPO UNIT 1 MEAL TICS ELEC/GEN 38.04 9-05-55-502-9001-53050 B GENERATION DIV - MEALS A 01/14/19 02/19/19 FEB-19 N
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON M3R

vendor Total: 38.04
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JOSEPOLY- JOSEPH GARTLAND INC, = 1@ =i L A R S S T R A A S U SIS S TR TICIE SIS RN E S
19-00966 02/01/19 RAGS FOR STOREROOM/RD DEPT
1 RAGS FOR STOREROOM 280.00 9-01-26-290-3006-23028 B STREETS AND RCADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/01/19 02/15/19 172433 N
2 RAGS FOR STOREROOM 47,16 9-01-26-290-3006-23028 B STREETS AND ROADS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A 02/15/19 02/15/19 172433 N
327.16
vendor Total: 327.16
JOSEPQ2Y JOSEPH P FAZZIO INC, -~ - - ' N S R T RN E REUE L R
18-00962 02/01/19 STEEL PLATES/RECREATION
1 {(2) 1/2"%4'%8' STEEL PLATES 906.30 9-01-28-370-3009-23031 B RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES A 02/01/19 02/19/19 425007 N
2 DELIVERY CHARGE 65.00 9-01-28-370-3009-23031 B RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES A 02/01/19 02/19/19 425007 N
671.30
vandor Total: 871.30
JRTCAQQS * JRT CALIBRATION . SERVICES.INC: .o, ¢ & ! S R HE R INE R T T IS SRS R L B LI N S s
18-00452 11/21/18 ANNUAL CALIBRATION / wu
1 ANNUAL CALIBRATION - 303.00 8-07-55-502-8002-53006 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT A 11/21/18 02/15/19 20310 N
19-01237 02/08/19 REPAIR FOR DOSIMETER / WU
1 REPAIR FOR LUDLUM 3, 235.00 9-07-55-502-8002-53006 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT A 02/08/19 02/15/19 20311 N
vendor Total: 538.00
JUANIOOL JUAN JOSEPH ENTERPRISES LLC SR SR B AT LT A SR I B B A
19-01285 02/12/19
1 602,37 9-05-9%-900-0000-00024 B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE A 02/12/19 02/12/19 "JUAN JOSEPH EN N
vendor Total: 602.37
PERALOL KILINO PERALTA. T E TP
19-01287 02/12/19
1 106.55 9-05-99-900-0000-00024 B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE A 02/12/19 02/12/19 "KILINO PERALTA N

vendor Total: 106.55
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KNOXCOOS KNOX COMPANY P .........................
18-00718 12/03/18 Knox Bexes/ D
1 Knox Box #2651 7,029.00 8-01-25-265-2402-22103 B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC A 12/03/18 02/19/19 INVO1609977
2 shipping 166.00 B8-01-25-205-2402-22103 8 FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC A 12/03/18 02/19/19 INV(1609977
7,195,00
vendor Total: 7,195,00
LALOCOOY: LA LOCANDA RESTAURANT & © 7 o 0 i o IETEEE IR
19-00308 01/14/19 OPO UNIT 1 MEAL TICS ELEC/GEN
1 OPQ UNIT 1 MEAL TICS ELEC/GEN 76.75 9-05-55-502-9001-53050 B GENERATION DIV - MEALS A 01/14/19 02/19/19 JAN-19

Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR

vendor Total: 76.75

LABOYO0S LABOY., B s e
19-00476 01/17/19 ACTUAL EXPENSES / POL
1 OFC FELIPE LABOY / 47,61 9-01-25-240-2502-23041

vendor Total: 47.61
LACO3005 LACOIA, INC. e B '
18-00080 11/08/18 PARTS/SUPPLIES u#ll ELEC/GEN
4 PARTS/SUPPLIES U#11 ELEC/GEN 1,373.60 8-05-55-502-9001-53353
Tracking Id: E533X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP

vendor Total: 1,373,860

LANDIO3G  LANDIS FIRE PROTECTION INC : [ °
19-01374 02/14/19 MAINT. FIRE PUMP/BLDMAIN
1 FIRE PUMP IN BASEMENT
Tracking Id: 3101
2 12%
Tracking Id: E930

127.50 9-01-26-310-3101-23018
PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

18.00 9-05-55-502-9007-53018
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE A

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A

11/08/18 02/07/19

02/14/19 02/18/19
02/14/19 02/18/19

721620

12676
12676
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LANDI030 LANDIS FIRE PROTECTION INC - Continued o e T e e T e T R
19-01374 02/14/19 MAINT. FIRE PUMP/BLDMAIN Continued
3 3% 4,50 9-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SKARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A 02/14/19 02/18/19 12676 N
150,00
vendor Total: 150.00
AN E0G0 DL UBPLY 08, IO 2 7 g o e e e e e
19-00647 01/23/1% LUMBER/RECREATION
1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 85.23 9-01-28-370-3009-23031 B RECREATION - RECREATIONAL SUPPLIES A (1723719 02/19/19 78135318 N
vendor Total: 85.23
LAND3008 LANDIS TITLE CORP, AND- -+ I S e S L LS I SR M I TS SR BUE R
19-01251 02/08/1% HOMEBUYER PROGRAM ASSIST /cnp
1 HOMEBUYER PROGRAM ASSISTANCE 5,000.00 G-12-60-801-7725-20192 B CDP - HOME 25TH YEAR - CHDO VINELAND A 02/08/19 02/20/19 19-01251 N
vendor Total: 5,000.00
LANGUOOS LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES TNC 7 7 o o e
19-01384 02/14/19 OPEN PO / INTERPRETATIONS/ POL
1 OPEN PURHASE ORDER / 158,46 9-01-25-240-2502-23044 B PCLICE CPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/15/19 4499286 N
19-01452 02/19/19 sves for Tanguage interpreting
1 Language Line over the phone 103.00 9-01-27-330-3562-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/19/19 02/19/19 4434685 N
vendor Total: 261.46
LATORO}-OLA-{GRREHARDWAREINC IR I g RTINS BUL I R
19-00329 01/15/19 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER
5 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 11.97  9-05-55-502-9003-53018 B DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE A 01/15/19 02/01/19 137516 N
Tracking Id: E591 MTCE. OF STRUCTURES
7 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 8.95 9-05-55-502-9003-53018 B DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE A 01/15/19 02/13/19 137845 N
Tracking Id: E591 MTCE. OF STRUCTURES
20.92

vender Total: 20.92
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LATOR00S LATORRE, DANNY-
19-01024 02/04/19 ACTUAL EXPENSES / POL

1 ACTUAL EXPENSES / 18.40 9-01-25-240-2502-23041
19-01361 02/14/19 ACTUAL EXPENSES [/ POL
1 ACTUAL EXPENSES / 27,70 9-01-25-240-2502-23041
vendor Total: 46,10

LAWSO015 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC: . . . ..
19-01190 02/06/19 FOR ALL CITY EQ & TRUCKS/VM

1 VARIOUS FASTENERS FOR ALL CITY 223,21 9-01-26-315-1113-23001
223,20 9-01-26-315-1113-23002

2 VARIOUS FASTENERS FOR ALL CITY 148.00 9-01-26-315-1113-23001
148,00 9-01-26-315-1113-23002
742,41

vendor Total: 742,41

18006236 10/09/18
4 401.72  B-05-55-502-9006-53044
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

vendor Total: 401.72

LENSCQOE LENSCRAFTERS; ‘INC.

1 SAFETY GLASSES KCOLON ELE/GEN 200.00  8-05-55-502-9001~53G07
Tracking Id: E5501 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR

19-00913 01/30/19 SAFETY GLASSES JLOVE ELEC/GEN
1 SAFETY GLASSES JLOVE ELEC/GEN 230.00  9-05-55-502-9001-53007
Tracking Id: ES301 OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MR

19-0110C 02/05/19 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER

1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 195.00 9-05-55-502-9003-53322

8 POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES A

B POLTICE QPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES A

B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A
B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAZIRS A

B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED

B GENERATION DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP A

B GENERATION DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP A

B DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT A

(2/04/19 02/20/19

02/14/19 02/22/19

02/06/19 02/20/19
02/06/19 02/20/1%

10/09/18 02/21/19

12/10/18 02/08/19

01/30/1% 02/14/19

02/05/19 92/21/19

2/04-05/2019 N

2/06-07/2019

=

9306474885 N
9306472378

=

1805084482 N

1806000340 N

1806009378 N
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LENSCO0S - LENSCRAFTERS, - INC. coragentinued: o r s T T T L
19-01100 02/05/19 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER Continued
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP,
vendor Total: 625.00
LIFELOOS. LIFELINE TRAINING,: DBA: CALIBRE: « - - i v i it o U S
19-01157 02/06/19 REGISTRATION FEE / POL ,
1 REGISTRATION FEE / 498,00 9-01-25-240-2502-23042 B POLICE GPERATIONS - TRAINING A 02/06/19 02/07/19 66907/67057 N
vendor Total: 498.00
LILLI020 LILLISTON.FORD INC. .. .= i T e A T S T B R RSN S T
19-00126 01/10/19 FOR ALL PW TRUCKS/WM
1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 36,52 9-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEMICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS A 01/10/19 02/18/19 626445 N
vendor Total: 36.52
LOWESO0S - LOWE'S: S T P I Rt R I RIS
19-00330 01/15/19 OPEN PURCHASE CRDER
§ OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 43,67 9-05-55-502-9003-53038 B DIST DIV - MISCELLANEQUS A 01715719 02/06/19 26480745 N
Tracking 1d: £588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
9 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 22.25 9-05-55-502-9003-53018 B DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE A 01/15/19 02/08/19 26634344 N
Tracking Id: £591 MTCE. OF STRUCTURES
65,52
19-00425 01/17/1% HARDWARE/BLD. MAIN.
4 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 208,06 9-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A 01/17/19 02/08/1% 02843 N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
5 12% 29,38 9-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE A 01/17/19 02/08/19 02843 N
Tracking Id: 921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
§ 3% 7.34 6-07-55-302-8014-53018 B SHARED SYCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC A 01/17/19 02/08/19 02843 N
244,78
15-0320% 02/07/19 FOR VEHICLE MTC/WM
1 PARTS AND SUPPLIES NEEDED TO 72,72 9-01-26-315-1113-23018 B VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME A 02/07/19 02/16/19 02157 N

2 PARTS AND SUPPLIES NEEDED TO 52.51 9-01-26-315-1113-23018

B VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME A

02/07/19 02/18/19

CIZ75 & 03744
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LOWESODS LOWE'S Comtinued -+ 0 i T T e e T
13-01209 02/07/19 FOR VEHICLE MTC/WM Continued
3 PARTS AND SUPPLIES NEEDED TO 75.00 9-01-26-315-1113-23018 B VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME A 02/07/19 02/18/19 03745 N
200.23
vendor Total: 510,93

MATOR005 MAJOR PETROLEUM INDUSTRIES INC =0 % 7 0770 iii il s i e s B T T
19-00497 01/17/19 EMS #2 HEATING OTL FOR STA. 3

3 OPEN P.0. FOR #2 HEATING OIL 309.46 9-01-31-446-0000-23019 B NON-DEPT - FUEL OIL A 01/17/19 02/18/19 149639 N
19-0145% 02/20/19 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19
1 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 65.41 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/1% 02/20/19 140583 N
Tracking Id: 1101 BUS ADMIN
2 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 92.37 §-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/21/19 149584 N
Tracking Id: 1204 TAX ASSESSOR
3 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 228.31 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, QIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/21/19 149585 N
Tracking Id; 1602 CODE ENFORCEMENT
4 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 129.64  9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/21/19 149586 N
Tracking 1d; 1601 L&I
5 Fuet Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-1% 128,76 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
Tracking Id: 1604 uce
6 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 824.48 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
Tracking Id: 2402 FIRE OPERATIONS
7 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-1% 210,96 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/2:/19 N
Tracking Id: 2403 FIRE PREVENTION -
§ Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 4,294.03 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
9 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-1% 132,77 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
Tracking Id: 1109 Engineering
10 Fuel Invoices Z-1-19 to 2-7-19 132,41 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
Tracking Id: 1313 vehicle Maint.
11 Fuet Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 52,49 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION
12 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 7,876,01 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/23/19 N
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE QPERATIONS
13 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 §3.60 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS - A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N

Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL



February 22, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND
12:02 oM Purchase Order Listing By Vendoer ame

Page No: 41

vendor # Name

PC # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account — Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
MAJOR0OS MAJOR PETROLEUM INDUSTRIES INC Continued: - S S KSR RIS T
19-01459 02/20/19 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 Continued
14 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 102.14 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/1% 02/21/19 N
Tracking Id; 2504 DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL
15 kuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 184,91 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
Tracking Id: 3502 HEALTH OPERATIONS
16 Fuel Invoices 2-1-1% to 2-7-19 2,639.76 0-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
Tracking 1d: 3503 EMS
17 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 52.37 9-05-55-502-9007-53095 B SHARED SVCS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE A 02/20/19 02/21/1% N
Tracking 1d: E933A FLEET FUEL EXPENSE-ALLOC
18 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 134,22 G-02-57-502-2017-32116 B CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2017 A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
19 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 121.89 9 09-55-502-7007-53005 B SOLID WASTE SHARED OPERATIONS - GAS, OIL A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
20 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 195,34 9-07-55-502-8002-53095 B PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENS A 02/26/19 02/21/19 N
21 Fue? Invoices 2-1-19 o 2-7-19 795.02 9-07-55-502-8006-53095 B MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXP A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
22 Fuei Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 13.08 8-07-55-502-8014-53095 B SHARED SVCS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
23 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 84,18 9-05-55-502-9001-53095 B GENERATION DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE A 02/20/1 02/21/19 N
Tracking Id: £9336 FLEET FUEL EXPENSE-GEN
24 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 1,834,472 9-05-55-502-9003-53095 B DIST DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
Tracking Id: £9330 FLEET FUEL EXPENSE-DISTRI
25 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 127.61 9-05-55-502-9006-53390 B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPEN A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
Tracking Id: £933aD FLEET FUEL EXPENSE-ADMIN
26 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 2,370.05 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
Tracking 1d: VBOE VINELAND BOARD OF EDUCATION
27 Fuel Invoices 2-1-19 to 2-7-19 (.05~ 9-01-31-447-0000-23005 B NON-DEPT - GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS A 02/20/19 02/21/19 N
22,906.13
vendor Total: 23,215.59
MASTEQOS: MASTERWIRE. MANUFACTURING ‘INC. & R e TR RS M BB R
19-00964 02/01/19 CUNNINGHAM PARK/RECREATION
150"-3" HIGH 2"X9GA 110.60 9-01-28-370-3009-23026 B RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS A 02/01/19 02/14/19 46119 N
2 50°-6"HIGH 2"X96A 310.00 9-01-28-370-3009-23026 B RECREATION - MAINT OF GROUNDS A 02/01/19 02/01/19 46119 §
3 24-1 5/8" TENSION BANDS _ 17.04 9-01-28-370-3009-23026 B RECREATICN - MAINT OF GROUNDS A 02/01/19 02/01/19 46119 N

437.64

vendor Total; 437.64
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MELENOLO MELENDEZ, JOSE: A.:
19-01053 02/04/19 pymr KARATE/RECREATION

1 PAYMENT FOR KARATE 412,50 T7-G3-99-900-0000-02004
vendor Total: 412.50
MGRZ LUOS MGRZ LLC ........................
18002078 03/23/18
5 3,000.00 G-02-57-881-2018-4545%4

Vendor Total: 3,000.00

MILICO05 MILICH, JACOB -~ -+
15-01208 02/07/19 2019 SHOE REIMBURSEMENT/VM
1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 2019 SAFETY 120.00 9-01-26-315-1113-23033

vendor Total: 120,00

MODERQL0 MODERN - GROUP LTD.
19-00332 01/15/19 2019 PLANNED MAINT / wu
1 2019 PLANNED MAINTENANCE 5,510.00

vendor Total: 5,510.00

MODEROLS MODERN GROUP LTD. T/A MODERN -
18002657 10/03/18

1 300.00 8-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
2 300.00 8-01-26-310-3101-23018
Tracking Id: 3102 POLICE_BUILDING
600.00
i vendor Total: 600,00

MORRCO0S -MORROW, ANTHONY e i g
19-01111 02/05/19 IMP REEMB SAFETY SHOE MOR E/GE
1 IMP REEMB SAFETY SHOE MOR E/GE 103.98 9-05-55-502-9001-53007

B RECREATION COMMISSION - GENERAL A

B UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEVELCP 2018 CONSULTA A

B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A

B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A

B CITY MALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE A

8 GENERATION DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP A

02/04/19 02/05/19

03/23/18 02/12/19

02/07/19 02/11/19

10/03/18 02/20/19
10/03/18 02/20/19

02/05/19 02/07/19

10/18-1/17/18. N
19-01208 N
R
PSV148530% .. ..Q
PSVI4B6304 N
o
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MORROGOS MORROW, -ANTHONY . Continued =~ - L B S e R
19-01111 02/05/19 IMP REEMB SAFETY SHOE MOR E/GE Continued
Tracking Id: E5501 0P SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR
vendor Total: 103.98
MOTORO15 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS -INC o I R I DRI SR IS BRESHI S
19-00376 01/15/29 RADID COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT
1 RADIO BATTERY 914.40 9-05-55-502-9003-53053 B DIST DIV - RADIO EQUIPMENT REPAIRS/MAIN A 01/15/19 02/05/19 16035186 N

Tracking Id: £588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.

vendor Total: 914.40
MPWINQOS MPW INOUSTRIAL WATER SERVICES
19-01076 02/05/19 MOBILE DEMIN/ELEC-GEN
1 MOBILE DEMINERALIZER CLAYVILLE 500.0C¢ 8-05-55-502-9001-53310
Tracking Id: ES48C Major Generation Expenses Clayville

19-01077 02/05/19 MOBILE DEMIN/ELEC-GEN
1 MOBILE DEMINERALIZEZ
Tracking Id: E548X

500.00 8-05-55-502-9001-53310
Major Generation Expenses

19-01206 02/05/19 MOBILE DEMIN/ELEC-GEN
1 MONTHLY RENTAL #11
Tracking Id: E548X

217.50  §-05-55-502-9001-53310
Major Generation Expenses

19-01107 02/05/19 MOBILE DEMIN/ELEC-GEN
1 MOBILE RENTAL CLAYVILLE
Tracking Id: £548C

217,50 §-05-55-502-9001-53310
Major Generation Expenses Clayville

19-01108 02/05/18 MCBILE DEMIN/ELEC-GEN
1 MOBILE RENTAL UNIT#1L
Tracking Id: E548X

217,50 8-05-55-502-9001-53310
Major Generation Expenses

19-01109 02/05/19 MOBILE DEMIN/ELEC-GEN

1 MOBILE RENTAL CLAYVILLE 217.50  8-05-55-502-5001-53310

B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP A

B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP A

B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP A

B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP A

B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP A

B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP A

02/05/19 02/06/19

02/05/19 02/06/19

02/05/1% 02/06/19

02/05/19 02/06/19

02/05/19 02/06/19

02/05/19 02/06/19

1490943-01 N

1490920-01 N

1490919-01 N

1490942-01 N

1456290-01 N

1496304-01 N
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MPWINGOS MPW INDUSTRIAL WATER:SERVICES® Continued ..ot - P
19-01209 02/05/19 MOBILE DEMIN/ELEC-GEN Continued
Tracking Id: ES48C Major Generation Expenses Clayville
vendor Total: 1,870.00
NJBUSOOS NI BUSINESS & INDUSTRY ASSOC. ~ @~
19-01514 02/22/19 NIBIA Inv./vMy Admin,
1 NIBIA Inv./vMU Admin,
Tracking 1d: E930

1,025.00 9-05-55-502-9006-53045
MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

Vendor Total: 1,025.00

NIPOLOOZ NJ° POLICE TRAFFIC OFFICERS = - : R SEeEe

19-01413 02/15/19 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES / POL
1 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES / 50.00 6-02-57-713-2018-52400

vendor Total: 50,00

NVEREDL T HVC RED 01 10 D i o P

19-01286 02/12/19
1 37.66  9-05-99-900-0000-00024

vendor Total: 37.66

PAGNIO10 PAGNINI, ALAN @ 07
19-01020 02/04/19 ACTUAL EXPENSES /

1 ACTUAL EXPENSES 22,93 9-01-25-240-2502-23041
19-01360 02/14/19 ACTUAL EXPENSES / POL
1 ACTUAL EXPENSES / 26,18 9-01-25-240-2502-23041
vender Total: 49,11

PARRIOLS PARRISH SIGN COMPANY INC, ' . fivo|[oiuowiia i iiommmnn oo

17005811 09/12/17
1 1,200.00 G-02-57-881-2017-45138

B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIO A

B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES A

B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAVELING EXPENSES A

B UEZ IND GEN - ECONOMIC DEVELOP 2017 MISC A

02/22/19 02/22/19

02/15/19 02/15/19

02/04/19 02/19/19

02/14/19 02/22/19

09/12/17 02/20/19

5145659240 N

INV DATE 1/1/19 N

IINYC REO”““ N

2/04-05/2019 N
2/06-07/201% N
95866 N
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PARRIOLS: PARRISH: SIGN ‘COMPANY INC.. " Contined -~ = .o 7. ¢ SRR NN B
17005811 09/12/17 Continued
2 ADDITIONAL COSTS TO COVER 495.00 G-02-57-881-2017-45138 B UEZ 2ND GEN - ECONOMIC DEVELOP 2017 MISC A 02/15/19 02/20/19 45866 N
1,695.00 ‘
vendor Total: 1,695.00

BROSHOL - PAUL' BROSHCHAN
19-01322 02/12/19
1

vendor Total:

GIOVETOL PETER B GIOVETSIS -
19-01279 02/12/19
1

vendor Total:

41.28  9-05-99-900-0000-00024
41,28

35.10° 9-05-99-900-0000-00024
35.10

B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE A

PHOENOL0  PHOENIX ‘BUSINESS FORMS INC® . i
19-00414 01/16/19 COV OFFICIAL RECEIPTS

1 847.50 9-05-35-502-9005-53402 B UTILITY BILLING DIV - VARIOUS PRINTED FO A

Tracking 1d: £903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
2 423,75 9-07-55-502-8012-53402

3

19-00576 01/22/19 5 STAR AWARDS/HEALTH

15 STAR AWARD DECAL

423.75 9-09-55-502-7006-53070

1,695.00

645.00 G-02-56-600-2015-90250

19-00846 01/29/19 NCR FORMS / HEALTH DEPT

1 SANITARY INSPECTION REPORT
2 VOLUNTARY DESTRUCTION

vendor Total:

150.00 9-01-27-330-3502-23028

255.00 9-01-27-330-3502-23028

405.00
2,745.00

8 UTILITY BILLING DIV -VARIOUS PRINTED FOR A
8 S0LID WASTE-BILLING - VARIOUS PRINTED FC A

B FDA-TAKING CARE OF VINELAND 9/10/15-6/30 A

B HEALTE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE A
B HEALTH OPERATICNS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPFLIE A

"PAUL BROSHCHAN N

"PETER B. GIOVE N

01/16/19 01/25/19 20829 N
01/16/19 01/25/19 20289 N
01/16/19 01/25/19 20829 N
01/22/19 02/06/19 20764 N
01/29/19 02/06/19 20896899 N
01/28/19 02/06/1% 20896-899 N
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PIGZ006 PIGGY'S WAST MANAGEMENT, LLC D T A TSN I TR IR ST I I
19-01433 02/15/1% PUMP SEPTIC/ RECREATION
1 pUMP SEPTIC - 1000 GAL. 189.00 9-01-28-370-3009-23026 B RECREATICN - MAINT OF GROUNDS A 02/15/19 02/18/19 2788 N
vendor Total: 189.00
PIONEQDS PIONEER. MANUFACTURING COUINC -7 o 0 i cr e e i
19-01169 02/06/1% STRIPER PARTS/RECREATION
I BRITE STRIPER 7000 152.00 -28-370-3009-23006 B RECREATION - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIRS A 02/06/19 02/19/19 708071 N
2 BRITE STRIPER 7000 5.50 -28-370-3009-23006 B RECREATION - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIRS A 02/06/19 02/19/19 708071 N
3 BRITE STRIPER 7000 136.00 -28-370-3009-23006 B RECRFATION - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIRS A 02/06/19 02/19/19 708071 N
4 BRITE STRIPER 7000 206.25 -28-370-3009-23006 B RECREATION - GENFRAL EQUIPMENT REPAIRS A 02/06/19 02/19/19 708071 N
5 SHIPPING AND KANDLING 2.00 -28-370-3009-23006 8 RECREATION - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIRS A 02/06/19 02/19/19 708071 N
547.75
vendor Total: 547.75
PLASTOL10 PLASTIC TECHNIQUES :INC.- & o f s i od Do i i i b g T L e Dl i
19-00684 01/24/19 BUCKET ACCESSORIES
1 SOFT COVER WITH FCAM 268.00 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A ¢1/24/19 02/11/19 0123886 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES '
2 FREIGHT FEE - ESTIMATED 17,73 9-05-55-502-9003-53390 B DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES A 01/24/19 02/20/19 0123886 N
Tracking Id: £933 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
285.73
vender Total: 285.73
PMAMADOS PMA-MANAGEMENT CORP, @1 i i iiid vk R N T AL B B RS AR B T
19-01513 02/22/19 pMA ACH PAYMENT
1 PMA ACH PAYMENT 40,698.84 T1-20-00-000-0000-81501 B WORKERS COMP-CITY A 02/22/19 0z2/22/19 WK END 2/22/19 W
vendor Total: 40,698,684
POLIONS: POLICEONE, COM: ¢ 0 i cbd ol it b i e S RS BAEEIR IS I IS L SR B AR S RIS
19-00703 01/24/19 REGISTRATION FEE / poL
1 REGISTRATION FEE / 1,950.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23042 B POLICE OPERATIONS - TRAINING A 01/24/19 01/29/19 FEB 4-5, 2019 N

vVendor Total: 1,950.00
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BARRETCL PORCHA BARRETT & .0 17 fii . i-ooiini oo
19-01283 02/12/19
1 33.43 9-05-99-900-0000-00024 B CAYENTA REFUNDS PAYABLE A 02/12/19 02/12/19 "PORCHA BARRETT N

Vendor Total: 33.43

18005759 09/17/18
27

1,739.45 §-05-55-502-9001-53203 B GENERATION DIV - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITO A 09/17/18 02/07/19 86991573 N
Tracking Id: ES48¢C MISC OTHER POWER CLAYVILLE
vendor Total: 1,739.45
PRINTOL0: PRINT SOLUTIONS PLUS INC, " iio . iii g il i i b
19-00650 01/23/19 LG WHT DRIVE THRU ENVELOPES
1 WHT LG COIN ENVELOPES 273,20 9-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/23/19 02/04/19 35942 N
Tracking 1d: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
2 273,20 9-07-55-502-8014-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/23/19 02/04/19 35942 N
68.30 9-01-20-145-1205-23015 B TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
63,30 9-09-55-502-7002-53015 B SCLID WASTE-TAX COLLECTOR - OFFICE SUPPL
£83.00
vendor Total: 683.00
18-00895 12/07/18 pOL/ VELCRO NAME STRIPS
1 200.00 8-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING A 12/07/18 02/15/19 70083 N
vendor Total: 200,00
REPIEQDS RE PIERSON MATERIALS CORP:- @ o o i i i il i i i D0 i D 0 s 5 0 i R
19-00408 01/16/19 cold patch/rd dept
1 SUPPLYING AMD DELIVERY 2,384,94 9-01-26-290-3006-23009 B STREETS AND ROADS - STREET & ROAD RESURF A 0i/16/19 02/15/19 72940 N

vendor Total: 2,384,94
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REGIO00S REGIONAL DIAGNOSTIC: IMAGING © B N R = ERRI R P
19-01262 02/11/19 Svcs rendered-TB Chest C11n1c
1 Xray results for TB Chest 84,00 9-01-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/11/19 02/12/19 T8-1/7,11,14,26 N

vendor Total: 84.00

REUREQOS REUBEN HARDWARE CO. INC. - T e

19-01127 02/05/19 STAY-DRI for Department / )

1 STA-DRI for Fire Department 325.00 9-01-25-265-2402-23027 B FIRE OPERATIONS - HAZARDCUS MATERIALS SU A 02/05/1% 02/08/19 2848 N
19-01301 02/12/19 2018 INVS TOOLS/SUPP ELEC/GEN
1 5-GAL BUCKETS 33.00 8-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SMALL TOOLS A 02/12/19 02/14/19 1267 N
Tracking Id: E5S3 MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP '
2 5-GAL LIDS 17.70 §-05-55-502-9C01-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SMALL TOOLS A 02/12/19 02/14/19 1267 N
Tracking Id: ES53 MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP
3 25" COIL AIR HOSE 8.95 8-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SMALL TCOLS A 02/12/19 02/14/19 1224 N
Tracking Id: E553 MYCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP
4 MILTON AIR GUN 9.95 8-05-55-502-9001-53029 B GENERATION DIV - SMALL TOOLS A 02/12/19 02/21/19 1224 N
Tracking Id: ESS3 MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP
69.60
vendor Total: 394,60

RIBBOO0S RIBBONS EXPRESS INC./ 77 7 i 1 e T T T T T T
19-00889 01/30/19 MAGENTA & BLACK TONER

1 MAGENTA TONER CARTRIDGE FOR A 68,25 9-01-70-100-1105-23015 B PEOSHA - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/3G/29 02/21/19 5021374 N

2 33.60 9-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/3C/19 02/21/19 5021374 N
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

3 3,15 9-07-55-502-8014-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/30/19 02/21/19 5021374 N

4 BLACK TONER CARTRIDGE FOR A 65.65 9-01-20-100-1105-23015 B PEQOSHA - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/30/19 02/21/19 5021374 N

5 32.32 9-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/3G/19 02/21/18 5021374 N
Tracking Id; £921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

] 3,03 9-07-55-502-8014-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 0L/30/19 02/21/19 5021374 N

206.00

19-01044 02/04/19 ED-OFFICE SUPPLIES/NONCONTRACT
1 XEROX HIGH-YIELD TOMER, CYAN 210.G0  9-05-55-502-90G3-53015 B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 02/04/19 02/20/19 5021462 N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.



February 22, 2019
12:02 pM

CITY OF VINELAND

Purchase Order Listing By Vender Name

Page Nc: 49

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount  Charge Account  AcCt Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
RIBBOOOS RIBBONS EXPRESS INC./ - ccontinued oo L e
19-01044 (2/04/1G ED-OFFICE SUPPLIES/NONCONTRACT Continued
2 XEROX HIGH-YIELD TONER-MAGENTA 210.00 9-05-55-502-9003-53015 B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 02/04/19 02/20/19 5021462 N
Tracking Id: £588 MISC., DISTRIBUTION EXP.
3 XEROX HIGH-YIELD TONER, YELLOW 210.00 9-05-55-502- 9003 53015 B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 02/04/19 02/20/19 5021462 N
Tracking 1d: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTION EXP.
4 XEROX HIGH-YIELD TOMER, BLACK 202.00 9- 05-55-502-9003-53015 8 DIST DIV - QFFICE SUPPLIES A 02/04/19 02/20/19 5021462 N
Tracking Id: E588 MISC. DISTRIBUTICN EXP.
832.00
19-01210 02/07/19 office supplies
1 Cyan original Ink Cartridge 47,00 9-07-55-502-8004-53015 B OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - OFFICE S A 02/07/19 02/20/19 5021550 N
2 8lack Orip Ink Cartridge 46.00 9-07-55-502-8004-53015 B OPERATTON AND SUPERVISION DIV - QOFFICE S A 02/07/19 02/20/19 5021550 N
93.00
vendor Total: 1,131.00
RICOH00S RICOH USA'INC. = * @ 717 - R L Pl A S S LSS
19-00019 01/07/19 RENTAL FOR COPIER/ENG
7 MONTHLY LEASE FOR COPIER 133,79 9-01-20-165-1109-11001 B ENGINEERING - REGULAR A 01/07/19 02/21/19 101747299 N
84,28 9-01-20-180-1110-23015 B PLANNING DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
218.07
19-00027 01/08/19 COPIER RENTAL JAN-APRIL
3 MONTHLY RENTAL FOR RICOM 141.82 9-01-22-195-1604-23015 B UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - OFFICE SUPPL A 01/08/19 02/20/19 101701802 N
19-00039 01/08/19 4 MONTH COPIER RENTAL
4 RICOH AFICIC DIGITAL 96.20 9-01-27-330-3501-23015 B HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/08/19 02/20/19 101720859 N
5 72,16 9-01-25-261-3503-23015 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/08/1% 02/20/19 101720859 N
b 72.16 9-01-27-330-3502-23015 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/08/19 02/20/19 101720859 N
240,52
19-0004¢ 01/08/19 COPIER RENTAL/ELEC-GEN
2 PLANT OFFICE 66.85 9-05-55-502-9001-53036 B GENERATION DIV - RENTALS A 01/08/19 02/20/19 101701807 N
Tracking 1d: ES49 MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP
19-00044 01/08/19 4 MONTH RENEWAL OF MAINTENANCE
2 4 MONTH RENEWAL OF MAINTENANCE 62.16 9-01-20-145-1205-23017 B TAX COLLECTOR - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE & A 01/08/19 02/21/19 101380664 N



February 22, 2019
12:02 P
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Page No: 50

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Item Description

Contract PO Type
Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First  Revd

Stat/chk Enc Date Date

Invoice

________ Cooee o Continued oo
19-00044 (1/08/19 4 MONTH RENEWAL OF MAINTENANCE Continued
£2.16 9-01-20-150-1204-23017
124.32

RICOHO0S RICOH USATINC ©

19-00046 01/08/19 COPIER RENTAL/ELEC-GEN
2 GENERATION-ENGINEERING BLDG 141,82 9-05-55-502-9001-53036
Tracking Id: E549 MISC OTHER PCWER GEN EXP

19-00067 01/08/19 RICCH COPIER/VMU ADMIN
¢ RICOH COPIER/VMU ADMIN
Tracking Id: £921

240,52 9-05-55-502-9006-53324
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

19-00070 01/08/1% Copier Maintenance Mun, Court
2 Copier Maintenance Mun. Court 178.07 9-01-43-450-2701-23017

19-00073 01/08/1% COPIER RENTAL JAN-APRIL

3 MONTHLY RENTAL FOR RICCH 124,32 9-01-22-195-1602-23015
4 add'l images 1/25/18-2/24/19 50.00 9-01-22-195-1602-23015
174.32

19-0G081 C1/09/19 OPEN PO / (4) COPIERS / POL
2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 962.77 §-01-25-240-2502-23015

19-00083 01/09/19 OPEN PO / ADMIN COPIER / POL
2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 178.07 9-01-25-240-2502-23015

19-00084 01/09/19 OPEN PO / POLICE ACDMY / POL
2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER / 98,42 9-01-25-240-2502-23015

19-00198 01/10/19 OFFICE COPIER RENTAL / WU
2 RICOH COPIER RENTAL 124,32 9-07-55-502-8004-53017

19-00222 01/11/19 COPIER LEASE /MAYOR

3 Copier Lease Rental MayorRicoh 62,16 9-01-20-110-1001-23015
12.44  9-07-55-502-8014-53015
4 ACCT PRPOSES 49,72 9-05-55-502-9007-53015

B TAX ASSESSOR - MAINT OFFICE FURNITURE &

B GENERATION DIV - RENTALS A

B ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PHOTOCOPIER EXPENSE A

8 COURT OPERATIONS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITUR A

B OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - OFFICE SUPPLIES A
B OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - OFFICE SUPPLIES A

B POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUFPLIES A

B POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES A

B POLICE OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES A

E OPERATION AND SUPERVISICN DIV - MAINT OF A

B MAYOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES A
3 SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A

01/08/19 02/20/19

01/08/19 02/20/19

01/08/19 02/20/19

01/08/19 02/21/19
02/21/19 02/21/1%

01/09/19 02/20/19

01/09/19 02/20/19

01/09/18 02/20/19

01/10/19 02/20/19

01/11/19 02/20/19
01/11/19 02/20/19

101701805

101680682

101680687

101680651
101680651

101701793

101680657

101747303

101701804

101680667
101680667
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Page No: 51

yendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type

First  Revd

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice
RICOHOOS RICOM USA'INC - - -+ cetomginued v e L e
19-00222 01/11/19 COPIER LEASE /MAYOR Continued
Tracking 1d: £921 OFFICE_SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
124.32
19-00302 01/14/19 COPIER RENTAL
7 MONTHLY RENTAL/LEASE 213,45 9-05-55-502-9003-53015 B DIST DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/14719 02/20/19 101701798
Tracking Id: £588 MISC, DISTRIBUTION EXF,
19-00339 01/15/1% Ricoh Cepier Lease-Rental/Is
3 Copier lease #th 1-4/IS Div 55.95 9-01-20-140-1104-23017 B MGMT INFD SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU A 01/15/19 02/20/19 101701800
12.43  9-07-55-502-8015-53017 B INFG SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
4 55,94 9-05-55-502-9008-53017 B INFC SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR A 01/15/19 02/20/19 101701800
Tracking Id: £903 CUSTOMER_RECORDS AND COLL
124,32
19-00419 01/17/19 EMS MONTHLY RENTAL
2 MONTHLY RENTAL/LEASE FCR: 84,70 9-01-25-261-3503-23015 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/17/19 02/12/19 101663258
19-00420 01/17/19 MONTHLY RENTAL/LEASE FOR RICOH
4 62.16 9-05-55-502-9004-53324 B UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - PHOTOCOPI A 01/17/19 02/20/18 101701808
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
5 31.08 9-07-55-502-8011-53324 B UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - PHOTOCOPI A 01/17/19 02/20/19 101701808
b 31.08 9-09-55-502-7005-53324 B SCLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - PHOTOCOPI A 0i/17/19 02/20/19 101701808
124.32
19-00672 01/23/19 COPIER LEASE/BA
4 MONTHLY RENTAL/LEASE FOR 120,26 9-01-20-100-1101-23015 B BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - OFFICE SUPPL A 01/23/19 02/20/19 101670947
5 96,21 6-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - GFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/23/19 02/20/19 101670947
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
b 24.05 9-07-55-502-8014-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - GFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/23/19 02/20/19 101670947
240,52
19-00673 01/23/19 3 MONTH COPIER RENTAL 10-2019
2 3 MONTH COPIER RENTAL JAN/MAR 80.92 9-01-20-155-1401-23015 B LEGAL SOLICITOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/23/18 02/20/19 101747297
19-00821 01/28/19 Copier Rental
3 Montly Rental/Lease for Ricoh 124,32 9-01-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 01/28/19 02/20/19 101680675



February 22, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 52
12:02 Py Purchase oOrder Listing By vendor Name

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PG Type First  Revd Chi/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
RICOHO0S RICOM GSAINC 7@ i “Continued f et T
19-00821 01/28/19 Copier Renta? Cont1nued
4 pental for Internal Finisher 12,45 9-01-27-330-3502-23044 B HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 01/28/19 02/20/19 101680675 N
136.77 .
18-00823 01/28/19 rental of copier machine
4 RICOH COPIER RENTAL 2 MONTHS 62.16 9-01-20-105-1103-23015 B HUMAN RESOURCE - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/28/19 02/21/19 101670945 N
5 12,44 9-07-55-502-8014-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/28/19 02/21/19 101670945 N
6 49,72 9-05-55-502-9007-53015 B SHARED SVCS DIV - QFFICE SUPPLIES A 01/28/19 02/21/19 101670945 N
Tracking Id: £921 OFFICE_SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
124,32
19-00671 02/01/19 Jan,Feb.Mar, /Prosecutor
2 Jan,Fed,Mar. MONTHLY RENTAL 80.92 9-01-25-275-2801-23015 B PROSECUTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES A (2/01/19 02/21/19 101701796 N
19-00972 02/01/19 JAN,FEB.MAR. /PROSECUTOR
2 JAN.MAR,FEB,MONTHLY RENTALLEAS 178.07 9-01-25-275-2801-23015 B PROSECUTOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES A (2/01/19 02/21/19 101701797 N
vendor Total:  4,402.52
ROBERQZ0 ROBERT £. LAMB; INC, : - ©  f: il o il oo il e e B R T s e DL S
13006418 1G/15/18
4 6,412.50 C¢-06-00-G00-1836-72100 B Ordinanca 2018-36 A 10/15/18 02/20/19 1837-4 N
Tracking Id: E340 OTHER PRODUCTION PLANT
vendor Total: 6,412.50
TOWINOZ0 ROCK TOWING D L R T T T i R g
16-01355 02/14/19 2017 TOW INVOICE / POL
1 INVOICE #17-00981 / 300,00 8-01-25-240-2502-23038 B POLICE OPERATIONS - MISCELLANEOUS A 02/14/1% 02/15/19 17-00981 N
vendor Total: 300.90
RSTSEQDS RST SECURITY & INVESTIGATIONS = o7 oo hi e m i D e E R D i e
19-00757 01/24/19 SECURITY SERVICES/BLOMAIN
13 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 163.20 9-01-26-310-3101-23037 B CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE A 01/24/19 02/04/19 2019-004 vCH N

Tracking Id; 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
14 12% 23,04 9-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A (01/24/19 02/04/19 2019-004 VCH N



February 22, 2019 CITY OF VINELAND Page Ne: 53
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd hk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Descriptien Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice xcl

RSTSEQDS ‘RST SECURITY & INVESTIGATIONS - Continued @ "0 0 i
19-00757 01/24/19 SECURTTY SERVICES/BLDMAIN Continued

Tracking Id: £930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
15 3% 5.76  9-07-55-502-8014-53037 B SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE A 01/24/19 02/04/19 2019-004 veH N
16 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 350,20 9-01-26-310-3101-23037 B CITY HALL BLBG - SECURITY SERVICE A 01/24/19 02/04/19 2019-004 M N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL _
17 12% 48,44 0-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 01/24/19 02/04/19 2019-004 vmc - N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
18 3% 12.36  9-07-55-502-8014-53037 B SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURLTY SERVICE A 01/24/19 02/04/19 2019-004 vuc N
19 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 217.60 9-01-26-310-3101-23037 B CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE A 01/24/19 02/04/19 2019-005 N
Tracking 1d: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
20 12% 30,72 9-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 01/24/19 02/04/19 © 0 2019-005 VCH N
Tracking Id: £930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
21 3% 7.68 9-07-55-502-8014-53037 B SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE A 01/24/19 02/04/19 2019-005 ve N
22 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 465,80 9-01-26-310-3101-23037 B CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE A 01724719 02/04/1% 2019-005 wwe N
- Tracking 1d: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
23 12% 65.76 9-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSTONAL SVCS A 01/24/19 02/04/19 2019-005 vMC N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
24 3% 16,44 9-07-55-502-8014-53037 B SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE A 01/24/19 02/04/19 2019-005 wwe N
25 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 217,60 9-01-26-310-3101-23037 B CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE A 01/24/19 02/18/19 2019-006 vcH N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
27 3% 7.68 9-07-55-502-8014-53037 B SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE A 01/24/19 02/18/19 2015-006 VCH N
28 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 465,80 9-01-26-310-3101-23037 8 CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE A 01/24/19 02/18/19 2019-906 vMC N
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
29 12% 30,72 9-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 01/24/19 02/18/19 2019-006 vGH N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
31 12% 85.76  9-05-55-502-G007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 01/24/19 02/18/19 2019-006 vmc - N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
32 3% 16.44 9-07-55-502-8014-53037 B SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE A 01/24/1% 02/18/19 2019-006 wiC N
2,212.00 ,
19-01399 02/14/1% SERCURITY PYMT/BLDMAIN
1 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 530.87 8-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/20/19 2018-44 vMC N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
2 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 192.00 8-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/20/19 2018-045 vCH N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
3 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 412.00 8-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/15 (2/20/19 2018-045 vme N

Tracking Id: £930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
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vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description - Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
RSTSEQQS RST SECURITY & INVESTIGATIONS « Continued - " 7 - 0 oo i R
19-01399 02/14/19 SERCURITY PYMT/BLDMAIN Continued
4 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 600.00 8-05-55-502-9007-53044 8 SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02714719 02/20/19 2018-047 vecH N
Tracking 1d: £930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
5 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 384,00 8-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSICNAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/20/1% 2018-047 wMC N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
§ SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 256.00 8-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/20/19 2018-049 vCH N
Tracking Id: £930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
7 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 548.00 8-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED $VCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/20/19 2018-049 wmC N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
§ SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 248,00 8-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/20/19 2018-050 vecH N
Tracking Id: £930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
9 SECURLTY GUARD SERVICES 548.00 8-05-55-502-9007-53044 8 SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/20/19 2018-050 wac N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
10 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 600.00 8-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/20/1% 2018-052 veH N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GEWERAL EXPENSES
11 SECURITY GUARD SERVICES 412,00 8-05-55-502-9007-53044 B SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS A 02/14/19 02/20/19 2018-052 ¢ N
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
4,730.87

" Vendor Total: 6,542.87

RUMSEQDS ‘RUMSEY ELECTRIC COMPANY | * <@ ni'f 't lilifies i i d i
18-00987 12/10/18 ED- SUBSTATION PT- STEVE HAGUE

1 SUBSTATION PT 6,890.00 8-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 12/10/18 02/13/19 $5478226.001 N
Tracking Id: E353 STATION EQUIPMENT
18-01320 12/14/18 LANDIS AVE. ALLEY WAY
1 40w ROUND LED ARRAY §" 4,232.00 8-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 12/14/18 01/28/19 55498488.001 N
Tracking Id: E373 ST. LIGHTING & SIG. SYSTM
2 CLEAR STIPPLE ACRYLIC 1,224,00 8-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 12/14/18 01/14/19 S5498488.001 N
Tracking Id: E373 ST. LIGHTING & SIG., SYSTM
5,456.00
18-01322 12/14/18 WAREHCUSE INVENTORY
1 DECORATIVE ALUMINUM POLE - FLU 1,780,00 8-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 12/14/18 G1/28/19 $5498464.00L N
Tracking Id: E364 POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES Inventory Id: ED-000000624237

2 FREIGHT FEE - ESTIMATED 180,97 8-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A 12/14/18 02/20/19 55498464.001 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Iten Description

Contract PO Type
Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First  Revd

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date

chi/void
Date

1099

Invoice Excl

RUMSEQDS RUMSEY ELECTRIC COMPANY -
18-01322 12/14/18 WAREHOUSE INVENTORY

Tracking Id: £364

19-00612 01/23/1% WAREHOUSE INVENTORY

1 54 WATT LED COBRA HEAD TYPE 3
Tracking Id: E373
2 72 WATT LED COBRA HEAD TYPE 3
Tracking Id: E373
3 108 WATT LED COBRA HEAD TYPE 3
Tracking Id; E373

19-00710 01/24/19 METER DEPARMENT
1 TESCO TEST SWITCH 909509-C

Tracking Id: E370 METERS
2 VISION ST-AI-PCA-1
Tracking Id: E370 METERS

3 FREIGHT FEE - ESTIMATED

Tracking Id: E370 METERS

Cocontinued oo

Continued

POLES TOWERS & FIXTURES

1,960.97

11,997.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000
ST, LIGHTING & SIG. SYSTM

18,270.00 9-05-55-512-9003-5200C

ST. LIGHTING & SIG. SYSTM

6,463.80 9-05-55-512-9003-52000

ST. LIGHTING & SIG. SYSTM

36,640.80

2,640.00 9-05-55-512-9003-52000
800.00 9-05-55-512-9003-52000

74,92 9-05-55-512-9603-52000

3,514.02

vandor Total:

RURALOOS RURAL: DEVELOPMENT: CORPORATION -

17007558 11/22/17
1

vendor Total:

18006183 1C/03/18
]
Tracking Id: £5501

vendor Total:

54,461.79

5,000.00
5,000.00

340,00 8-05-~55~302-9001-53209

OP SUPPLIES & EXP-NON MIR

340.00

B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A
Inventory Id: ED-G00000570040
B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A

Inventory Id: ED-000000570041
B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A
Inventory Id: ED-000000570042

B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A
B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A
B DIST DIV - CAPITAL A

B GENERATION DIV - SECURITY EXPENSE A

01/23/19 02/19/19
01/23/19 02/19/19
01/23/19 02/19/19

01724718 02/07/19
01/24/19 €2/07/19
01/24/19 02/20/19

10/03/18 02/12/1%

55516385.001 N
55516385.001 N
55516385.001 A

$5511074.003 W
$3511074.001 N

FREIGHT N
17-007558 N
3332587 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description
Ttem Description

Contract PO Type
Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First  Revd

Stat/chk Enc Date Date

1099
Invoice Excl

19-00614 01/23/19 2019 Janitorial Services
2 2019 Janitorial Services §24.00 9-07-55-502-8005-53018

vendor Total: 524.00
SERVPO0S SERVPRO OF -CUMBERLAND:CTY. - -

19-01249 02/08/19 DECON / #810 / PO
1 DECONTAMIMATION /

215.00 9-01-25-240-2502-23044
vendor Total: 215.00

WILLIOLS SHERWIN WILLIAMS - : -
19-01211 02/07/1% OPEN PURCHASE ORDER

1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER
Tracking Id: E591

56.00 9-05-55-502-9003-53018
MTCE. OF STRUCTURES

vendor Total: 58.00

SHIINGQS SHI.INTERNATIONAL CORP =i i o oiiiii.
18-01206 12/13/18 1Boss Ent. 4560 Rnwl/1S
1 1Boss Enterprise 4560/15 3,006.30 §8-01-20-140-1104-23016
681.40 8-07-55-502-8015-53016
3,066.30 &-05-55-502-9008-53016

CUSTOMER _RECORDS AND COLL

6,814.00

7 TRoss Enterprise 4560/1S
Tracking Id: £903

18-01212 12/13/18 Moritor & Stand for Court/IS
1 Monitor/Court Security Desk 858.60 8-01-20-140-1104-23017
190.80 8-07-55-502-8015-53017
858.60 8-05-55-502-9008-53017
CUSTOMER RECCRDS AND COLL
76.05  §-01-20-140-1104-23017
16.90 8-07-55-502-8015-53017
76,05 8-05-55-502-9008-53017
CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
2,077.00

2 Acct Tracking Purposes
Tracking Id: E9C3
3 StarTech Quad Menitor Stand

4 Acct. Tracking Purposes
Tracking Id: £903

B MAINT OF SERVICE BLDG DIV - BLDGS & FIXT A

8 POLICE OPERATIONS - PROFESSICNAL SVCS A

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE A
B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - COMPUTER SCFTWARE
B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - COMPUTER SOFTWAR A

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT QFFICE FURNITU A
B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR A

B MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU A
B INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
B INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR A

01/23/19 02/07/19

12/13/18 02/19/19
12/13/18 02/19/19

12/13/18 02/19/19
12/13/18 02/19/19
12/13/18 02/19/19
12/13/18 02/19/19

60972592055 N

809281003 N
809281003 N

09280262 313644 N
(9280262 313644 N
(9280262 313644 N
09280262 313644 N



February 22, 2019
12:02 Py

CITY OF VINELAND

purchase Order Listing By vendor Name

Page No: 57

vendor # Name
PC # PO Date Description
Item Description

ontract PO Type
Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

First  Revd

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date

1099
Invoice Excl

SHIINOOS. SHI. INTERNATIONAL: CORP